
THE STERO COMPANY 
SCT/SC CONVEYOR 
EARLY ER SERIES 

TYPE DISHWASHERS 

SC-2-7-4 

ER-44 

SCT-44 

THE STERO COMPANY 
1758 CORPORATE CIRCLE 
PETALUMA, CA. 94954 
(707) 762- 0071 
(800) 762-7600 

MODEL#------------ FAX# (707) 762-1954 
SERIAL#------------ ERP-GEN 101 04/2020 







( 01) 

FRAMES 
TYPICAL SCT 



- --

FRAMES 
TYPICAL • SGT 

ITEM bm c!J1PfJ0N 
- . 

REMARKS REQ; PART NO. 
- -

:1 SINGLE T'ANk FRAME 
I 

SCT44 1 81 0-2554-- - -- ---
I 

2 
I 

DOUBLE TANK FRAME 
I 1 I * I - . 

I - -
3 I TRIPLE TANK FRAME 1 * I 

I .... -
4 BULLET FOOT ADJUSTABLE LONG P60-1279 -- -

SC-3 P60-1279 ,, - .. 

SEISMIC 
- -

5 FOOT 8 10-2008-1 

6 COMPLUt LEG W/ . ADJUSTABLE Foot AJ0-3720 . -- - ' '." . .' .:.· -

- -~ - -- - - - - - -I 
- - · . - -,-

--

- - - - -
--

.• --· ,, . - -· - - -

~ -

~ 

I - .,' -
I - - ' -

-- - - - I -
I I I I 

-- . , , - -
·•· - - -

- -. - - -
I -, , - - . -

I - . ' __ ,;_·:::!.~', - - -
I 

~- -

- - - . - . ·-
- -

' 
- ---

'1 -

- ' 
I - - . 
I ,, 

•I .. I -- --
11 

- I I -

- - - --
- - .. - -. --

- -·•·- .- -- .. - ,, --,-· - -

- , - . 
I f- -

_, 
" ' - ' 

- -
--

i .. 
-- C 

--- -- --- .- -·- •- K --~- -
~ - - .... 
7. - .. -- -- . 

' . - -· - -
i I - - -- -· 

.. -
it TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER (02) 

- -

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP60-1279?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP60-1279?pt-manual=AutoBatch


FRAMES 
7YPICAL SC 

3 .' 

• .... I 

(03) 



J=RAME'S 
TYPICAL SC g1_n - ?nnR 1 - .. 

ITEM - - .. 
DESCRIPt/ON REMARKS REO. PART NO .. . .. -

1 STRAIGHT THRU TYPE FRAME SCT44 1 * -• 
- .. - - - . 

' 2 $.C~4. TYPE FRAME 1 * - . . I - . .. - -- - ·- -

J 90' ffPE FRAME 1 * 
4 BULLET FOOT ADJUSTABLE LONG ' PB0-1279 .. I_ 

5 SEISMIC FOOT 
I 

810-2008-1 - - .. . . . r 

6 COMPLrTE LEG W/ ADJIJSTABLE FOOT A10-3720 
,. 

·- I - ·~ -
I 

- - -- --. 
~.---~·-:"_·-.- -:...·•~· -

I - . 
J 

,! ~ .· .. . 
.- . ---- -~ ... - -- -- -·- -

. ~ 
-· ·- - I 

- - . - - --- - ,, 
i 

I 

I 

- .. - I 

I 
. -

I 

- - - - · .. .,. ·• 

I 1, . -- . -
" ·• - -

I 

,. ·· -- - - ·- -. - - ~ 

. - - - - .. ,_ - .. .. -

I 
.. - - ' .. ..... 

I 

.. .... . --- - ' . 
- -_- .,,.-- =-- __.: -~ .. 

- - - ~1- . 
I 

. .. -

- . 

I -

-- - -

.. - - ·- ·- . 
-

.. - . -

' .. -
' ___ .,.. -

- - -
-- , .. ..... 

' - - ·- . . .. - ~--· -
' I 

. I 
., 

' 
-

I 
- -

- ... -
I-

-

.. 

- •· 

"' TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER ( 04 ) 
- ·:. :.·· . . 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-3720?pt-manual=AutoBatch


FRONT PANELS 
TYF'[CAL SCT 

(05) 



:FRONT .. P.ANELS 
TYPICAL SCT 

ITEM I ~ 

DESCRI PT/ON REMARKS R£0. .PART NO. --
1 PANEL FRONT MOTOR SINGLE TANK 1 810-2640 

-

2 PANEL FRONT MOTOR DOUBLE TANK 1 * 
3 PANEL FRONT . lvfOTOR TRIPI..,£ TANK 2 * 

- -

- - - ,:-.~ . " ~ - - -
.. - - --- . .. - ' - . . •· -· 

- ,e . -~ ~ 

, __ --· - .. 
... "'- -- .. 

' 
- -

I 

-

I 

I 

-
i 
I 

,. ,. - --- .. 

\ " __ - - . -
1 

- -

I 

- .. . 

-.. . -- ·- .. -

- ,- .... - . - ~- - - -
-

I - ·--~ -· ·-.. 

- - -
I 

- -

I -
I 

,. - I . 
- - - 11 

.. 

- - - . 

- - -· .• . ..... -

. ' - .. . . 
= - -

I - -
·-~-

I 

' - - 1. -
~ -

' . - - - -
' - -

- . ,, 

-
- - - - I 

I 
-

lj 

·tl - -, - - .. 

-
-

* TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER (06) 
- ,.,_ . . . 



I 
1· 

I 
i 

I 
I 

' ' :·.·. -~· ,, ._· • ••• 

. . .:-.. ' ';. ~-~ 
. •• --· • .. 1:•· 

, ' 

(07) 

FRONT.MOTOR PANELS 
• TYPICAL .c;c • 

0 

(1) 5/16- 18 Ii 1- 1/2" 
(4) 5/16 FlAT WASNER 
(2) 5/16-18 HD< NUT 
(I) 5/15 LOCK WASHER 
(1) 5/16 ACORN NUT 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch


-

FRONT .MOTOR 1PANELS 
-, 'fYPICAL SC ., ~-

-
.ITEM I DESCRIPTION REMARKS REQ. PART NO. 

1 I. PANEL, FRONT MOTOR SC-12,3 1 .A1Q...,.J650 

2 PANEL, FRONT MOTOR SC-5,6,7 - 1 A 10-:-3649 
- -

3 PANEL, FRONT MOTOR ,, SC-:-8 - 1 A10-3674 
.. -- --- .. l 

4 PANEL, FRONT MOTOR -- - SC-4 1 A10-3673 
I - .. ' - - - ~ -
' 

5 PANEL, FRONT MOTOR SC-9 1 A10-3675 
-- .· -

·- .. --

. 
I . 

.. 

-- - - ~- ·-· -

I -- -- -
---

- - · - - - - -. -
} - - - .. - ... .. ---· - -

~ - . - - - I - - .. - -

1 
7 I 

-
" 

I - - --

i - " ' - . - ... -, 
J -

r " 

-~ - - __ , ... I 

- -· ... -- - - - - ' -- - ,. '-~--_, - . - - - -- . 
; -

1i - ··- ·····-~·" " ' ~ - .. - ' -- . 
-···- - _ , .... .. . I 

I 

I 
: 

-- -

. - . 

.. 
I ,. --

I 
I - .... 

··- -·-- ---- .. I: . . 
- -

- ... ~ - - --

- .. -- -- . 
- .. ,, .~ ... -

.· .. .. - ... I 
- .. 

I 
- -

- - I Ii 

.. --- - - - ... ' .... 

-I -

- . --- - - " - - - -
- - - --

,,, TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER (08) 
~ 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-3673?pt-manual=AutoBatch


I I 

( 09) 



.. -

TYPICAL SCT TANKS 
ITEM 

. 
D_ESCRIPT/ON REMARKS REQ. PART NO. 

1 SINGLE TANK * 
-

1 SINGLE TANK SCT-665, SC 810-2283 
-

2 DOUBLE TANK * 
-- ··- -

3 TRIPLE TANK * I 
·- .- - · 

4 DOUBLE TANK WITH CORNER _LOAD SCRAPPER * -.. - - - -

- -- .. - . - . - - -• - --
·- .. .. 

I 

. 

- ! 
~ - -· 

·1 -- .... , ... ... .. .. - -
-· - I. 

... - -
I - ... "' ~ 

. -, 

I --

- - .-- -- - -
' .. - . -

I I 

I -

. 
I 

-· - .... . 
I 

-· _ , .. ,_ 

- - - ·- ,- - - --
-· . - - -- . - -

- - ' -
- · -• -- ·- -

. - - -- - - -' - - . 
I 

l 
... ... .. .. - --·- - ···- - - _., __ 'L,__-

' - .. - --··- - ' - - . - - - --
I 

·· - , .. - --- -

I 

' 
I 

I 
.. . · ·- -

' 
Ir . - - - - - - - --· 

- - - - - I 

'· -- - - .. - ... 
- - - _. -

·- ·-.. .. -
. ' -

• TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER ( 10) 



TYPICAL SC TA-NKS 
C TYPICAL SCT 

( 11) 



.. 

TYPlOAL Sc t ANKS· 
.TYPICAL SGT ., 

ITEM DES,CRIPTION - ·- REMARKS REQ. PART NO. 
-

1 SC-8 TYPE TANK 1 * . 

I 2 SC-4 TYPE TANK - 1 810-:-3632 

3 SC-1; 2 & 3 TYPE TANK 1 * 
4 SC-5, 6 & 7 TYPE TANK ,I 1 * - -

- . -
~ = 

.. - . . - - .., ' 

' 

-· - .. 
-. - - -

-
- -

-- - - -

. , 

-
I - ' .,_ 

.. - .. 
-

- .. 

- . 
·- -~' 

. --

- --
I 
I . . - I 

I - I .. 
I -.. -
I 
I - -.. ., ., 

, . . 
. 

~ •• -
I 

-- - --

--- - - -- I .. .,, - . -
- -

I 
-

- .. 
.. ~ ---· 

... - - -

' - ... - -

- ,,., .. 

I 
--- I 

- - -

I I 
' . 

- ., - I 
.. 

,r I 
-.. 

-
- -

,. --

I 
-

* TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER ( 12) 



1· 

( 13) 

SCRAP CATCHMEP.lT & .BASKETS 

.I 
j 
I 

•· '~ 3/3Z· X 1/2" 
r',~OT,TER-. PIN 
5/16 Fl.AT WASHER 

TYPICAL • SGT -

.,.. 5/16-18 X 3/4" 
HDf HD CS 

5/16 LOCI( WASH£R 

5/16 FLAT W/.SHER 

(4) R£Q, 

;-L· 

r •~- -- -•---ii!..-:•-""-'" 

5/16-18 X 3/4" 
HEX HO CS 

5/16 LOCI< WASHER 

5/16 FUT WASHER 

(4) R£0. 



SCRAP CATCHMENT & BASKETS 
TYPICAL SGT 

ITEM DESCRIPTION REMARKS REO. PART NO. 

1 SCRAPPER DOOR REAR MTD. CATCHMENT 12-5/8" WIDE 810-2262 
,, 

SCRAPPER DOOR REAR MTD. CATCHMENT 16-5/8" WIDE 810-6033 

2 SCRAPPER DOOR SIDE MTD. CATCHMENT 16-5/8" WIDE 810-2615 

3 BLUE PLASTIC DOOR HANDLE W /SCREWS 859-1448 

4 SCRAPPER BASKET SCT-66S & SCT-86S 12-1/4" WIDE 810-2259 

" SCRAPPER BASKET SCT-76S-94S-108S-120S 16-1/2" WIDE 810-6029 

5 SCRAPPER BASKET SIDE MTD. CATCHMENT 16-1/2" WIDE C10-2614 

6 SCRAPPER CATCHMENT SCT-66S L-R 810-2266 
,, 

SCRAPPER CATCHMENT SCT-66S R-L 810-3595 

" SCRAPPER CATCHMENT SCT-76S L-R A10-5628 
,, 

SCRAPPER CATCHMENT SGT- 76S R-L A10-6732 

7 SCRAPPER CATCHMENT SIDE MOUNTED C10-2613* 

8 GASKET SIDE MOUNT CATCHMENT A10-3788 

9 TEE DRAIN BOX #9 7 870-1871 

10 PVC PLUG 2" P68-1698 

1 1 DRAIN TEE BOX GASKET A57-1114 

12 STAINLESS STEEL BLANK PLATE A10-3326 

13 RETAINER SCRAPPER CATCHMENT SCREEN A10-2625 

14 SCRAPPER CATCHMENT DRAIN SCREEN 5.25 X 5.25 A 10-2616 

15 CATCHMENT SIDE MOUNT DOOR PIN A10-3869 

* TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER ( 14) 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOC10-2614?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-5628?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-6732?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOC10-2613?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-3788?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP68-1698?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA57-1114?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-3326?pt-manual=AutoBatch


1/4-20 X 5/8 
HX HO CS 

1/4 FLAT WASHER 
1/4 LOCK WASHER 
f/4-20 HD< NIJT 
(J ea REQ.) 

(15) 

STRAINER PANS 
SGT/ SC 

1/4- 20 WING NIJT 
1/4 WCK WASNER 
1/4 FLAT WASHER 

(t REQ,) 



- - -

STRAINER PANS 
- - - SGT/ SC 

ITEM - DESCRiPtibN REMARKS REQ, PART NO. 

1 SCREEN, DRAIN - 5-1/4 " 5-1/4" 1 A 10-2616 

2 ,, STRAINER PAN SCRAP SCREEN- 12--1/2 X 21" SCT-66S-CS 1 810-2261 
" -

-, STRAINER PAN, SCRAP SCREEN - 16-1/2" 21" 1 810-6030 

J STRAINER PAN, OPEN ENDS W. / HANDLE -
8~3/4 " 7-:-3/4" 1 A 10-2718 

4 STRAINER PAN,,, SCRAPPER _6-.1/4 X 12-1/~'' I 1 
! 

A 10-3611 I - SC-1 j 

--. --

5 STRAINER PAN, SCRAP OPEN ENDS W /HANDLE 
- = ... 

- -- .1_2-:-1/2 X 5-7/~" SC-.1 - - .1 _Al0-2717 
' l 6 STRAIN£R PAN ~ }2-1/2 X 6-1/4" _ SCT-76S-CS 1 A 10-2716 

-- ' 
7 . STRAINER PAN SCR CATCHMENT =1i-:-1/2 x 6-1/4" . - .1 A 10-::-2088 , 

8 STRAINER PAN, SCRAP-CENTER -12.-1/2_ X 8-_1/2" - 1 A10-2090 
·- -

9 . DEFLECTOR, REAR STRAINER PAN - LR -- . sc-1 {SHOWN) .1 810~3659 

DEFLECTOR, REAR STRAINER PAN ..... RL SC-1 1 810-3660 • 

10 SPACER, STRAINER PAN - LEFT - 3/4" 1 *A 10-5166 
I 

11 SPACER, STRAINER PAN - RIGHT - 3/4" 1 *A 10-5166 
- . --

12 SPACER, STRAINER PAN - CENTER - 4" 1 * I 

I 

___ ,, .. L-R SCT-44 1 A10-6026 

R-L SCT-44 1 A 10-6027 

13 DEFLECTOR, REAR STRAINER PAN sc-2...;..3 1 810-3606 ' -. 
--

14 • DEFLfCJOR, &EAR STR~/NfR PAN - LR SC-5 (SHOWN) 1 810-3629 l 

- -----

DEFLECTOR, REAR STRAINER PAN. ~ RL sc.~5 1 810-3628 .. - - - --

15 0/VERJER, SCRAP TANK WATER SCT-76S 1_ 810-3797 
-- : I - -

16 BRACKET, SCBAP TANK WATER D/VERTER SCT-76S A10-3798 -

17 BRACKET, CENTER WASH CATCHMENT SUPPORT 1 *A10-2083 

18 SPACER, STRAINER PAN - RIGHT - 6" 1 A10-2027 
. "'" . ··~ 

19 SPACER, STRAINER PAN - LEFT .;-- 6" 1 A10-2026 

20 BAFFLE, SCRAP RISER TUBE 12-1/2" - LR SCT-66S-CS (SHOWNJ 1 *810-2271 

BAFFLE, SCRAP RISER TUBE 12-1/2" - RL SCT-66S-CS 1 • 'i *810-2271 

BAFFLE, SCRAP RISER TUBE 16-1/2" - LR SCT-76S 1 *810-2271 
- .. 

BAFFLE, SCRAP RISER TUBE 16-1/2" - RL SCT-76S 1 810-2271 
~-

.21 ST_R_AINE/J PAN, 12-1/2 X 14" SCT-76S-94S-1205 1 A 10-4118 - - -~ -
:= 22 . STRAll'f_ER PAN, Eli. WASH TANK 13-1/4 X 13- ~/8" ER J A10-6647 

- - . - -

23 _ $LIPPORT, REAR STRAINER PAN ___ LR_/ RL ER 1 A10-6737 
,, 

24 STRAINER PAN AUX. RIN$E TANK 1_2 X 5-3/4" ~R 1 AT0-6375 

25 WATER DJVERTER SCRAP TANK SC~!) 8-9'/16" .,,. . . < . 10-:_5/8" ! ' 1 A10-2701A 

* TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER ( 16) 
--- ... 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-2701A?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-2090?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-6026?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-3798?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-2083?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-6647?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-6737?pt-manual=AutoBatch


T'°YPICAL SCT HOODS 
- TYPICAL SCT 

( 17) 



-

SCT:tlo·oos TYPICAL 
TYPICAL SGT 

ITEM DESCRI PT/ON REMARKS 

1 HOOD, SINGLE TANK -- SCT44 

2 HOOD, DOUBLE TANK 

J HOOD, DOUBLE TANK WITH CORNER LOAD I 

4 HOOD,-_- TRIPLE TA NI:<. :.·, -. ---

,~ - - - -
.. ~ . ----=..:. ,.- -- =-~- -

- -- - - -

-

I 

-
--

I I 
--

- -
I - - . ' - I .. ~ 

" - . 
_,_ . ~ . ~-

- -
- -- - --

I . -· - - -- .. 

- -·-
--- -~--· 

... . ' - - - -- -- ' ' 

- -- -- --

. --

I 
'1 

. 

--- -

. -- -

- .. 
-· -

. . - -··· ,'": -
· ... ·- . 

.... , ···-~-, . 

,I 
,- ....... , ; 

n -• •• • 

I 

. 
--

--· -

I 
-- - -- ... ... -

--
I 

"- . ·- -- - . -. -~ -] 
.. - . -, . -

-- . -

• TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHIN£ MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER 
-

REQ. 

I 

I 

-
. 

I 

• I 

-

I 

-

I 

-

-

. 

. 

I 

.. 

PART NO. 

* 
* 
* 
* 

- .. 
.. 

. -

--
·- -

- -

I 

. 

-- -

-· . . .. 
-

-

-

--

-

( 18) 

' 

-

1 

_, 

I 

1 
! • ,: 



SC HOODS 

I• 

( 19) 



,_ -
SC HOODS· 

- -- ._ ... _ 

ITEM DESCRIPTION. 'REMARl<S REb. PARr NO. 

1 90' /-1OOD * - ·-

2 I. 36 11 

STRAIGHT THRU HOOD * - --, 

3 SC-4 TYPE HOOD * -, - - -
I 

, .. 
I 

11 . -- - . -- -· 

i '· - -
' - - -- . . -
J I 

I -- -
11 

I 

-
- . 

- ~ 

.. ... - - ~- -

- - - . -
- .. - ---•· - . .. 
. -

I . -

- --

-
. 

-. -
' 

. - . - -
. 

I --- -
-

I 

- .. ·- _·cc 
,. -

- I . - -., - - I . 
. - -- -· I --

-

-- ·-- -
I 

- ·~- ! 
·~ -

- - - - - ~ ···=· -
I 

- - - - ~ -
l, ·- . -

- ' 
' .- -

-

·, - . 
- -·•· .. 

-. - . - .. - - -
.. - -

r - .. . -... - - - - -· -

-• 
._ I I " - I 

-

~ 

l1 --
C 

- - - - •. 
- -- - . 

.. - ---
- - -

- . - -

"' TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER (20) 
- -



I 
11 

LIFT-OUT DOORS 

' 9 

MOUNnNG HARDWARE 
4-40 x J/B" muss HD 
4-40 NYLOCK NUT 

(21) 

to X J/4" 

-c ~ r SMSSS 

. 

. 

, .. ... (p 
I .'fJ/.)2 X t/2• COTTER PIN 

1/4 • flAT WASH£R 

'• 

OLD STYLE DOOR FOR 
sc-t-2-3-9 HOODS 

I I 

I 
I 
I 
1'·' ,~ ,· 
I 
1 •: 
f 
I I 
I 
i-
1. 
r 
l 

OLD STYLE HEMMED DOOR 
NO TEFl.ON GUIDES usro 

SCT-665 SCRAPPER DOOR AND 
SC- 1-2-J-9 DOOR 

NOTE:: 
WHEN. QRDERl/'IG DOORS FOR 
£R UACNINES Al.WA~ PUT £R 
AFTER PART NUMBER . 

I 
I 
f 
1 
I , 
I 
I 
I , 
I I 
·, 
I 
I 
I 

J 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch


LIFT-OUT DOORS 
ITEM DESCRIPTION REMARKS REQ. PART NO. 

ALWAYS SUPPLY MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER WH£N ORDERING DOORS ALSO 

MEASURE DOORS WHEN POSSIBLE TO INSURE CORRECT FIT. 

STANDARD CONVEYOR DOOR FOR MODELS SGT & SC SECTIONS 5 6 7,8 WITH 

TEFLON STYLE DOORS AFTER 10-99 

1 STANDARD DOOR (SCT-44) 23-5/8" X 29" AT0-5844 

STANDARD DOOR PLUS 3" 23-5/8" X 32" At0-5978 

STANDARD DOOR PLUS 6" 23-5/8" X 35" At0-5979 

BLANK STANDARD DOOR (ET-44) 23-5/8" X 29" A10-5977 

2 HEMMEO DOORS USED ON MACHINES UNTIL 1995 

STANDARD DOOR (SCT-44) 23-5/8" X 29" • A10-2016 

STANDARD DOOR PLUS 3" 23-5/8" X 32" At0-5847 

STANDARD DOOR PLUS 6 11 23-5/8" X 35" At0-5845 

3 22" SCRAPPER ANO MODULAR SC SECTIONS 123.9 

TEFLON STYLE DOORS USED AFTER 10-99 

DOOR FOR SC-1-2-3-9 SECTION STANDARD 17-1/2" X 29" At0-5846 

DOOR FOR SC-1-2-3-9 SECTION PLUS 3" 17-1/2" X 32" A10-5982 

DOOR FOR SC-1-2-3-9 SECTION PLUS 6H 17-1/2" X 35" A10-5983 

HEMMED S7YL£D DOOR USED BEFORE 10-99 

DOOR FOR SC-1-2-3-9 SECTION STANDARD 17-1/2" X 29" A10-3569 

DOOR FOR SC-1-2-3-9 SECTION PLUS 3" 17-1/2" X 32" A10-5980 

DOOR FOR SC-1-2-3-9 SECTION PLUS 6" 17-1/2" X 35" AT0-5981 

4 ER MACHINE TEFLON STYLE DOORS 

ER-44 DOOR STANDARD 23-5/8" X 28.5" A10-5844£R 

ER-44 DOOR+ 3" 23-5/8" X 31 .5" A10-5978£R 

ER-44 DOOR+ 6" 23-5/8" X 34.5" A10-5979£R 

ER 22" SCRAP. TEFLON STYLE DOORS NOT SHOWN 

ER 22" SCRAPPER DOOR STANDARD 17-1/2" X 28.5" A10-3569£R 

ER 22" SCRAPPER DOOR + 3" 17-1/2" X 31 .5" A10-5980ER 

ER 22" SCRAPPER DOOR + 6" 17-1/2" X 34.5" A10-5981£R 

HEMMED STYLE DOORS FOR SCT-76SC 

STANDARD DOOR FOR SCT-76SC 21-5/8" X 29" A10-3666 

STANDARD DOOR FOR SCT-76SC PLUS 3" 21-5/8" X 32" * 
STANDARD DOOR FOR SCT-76SC PLUS 6" 21-5/8" X 35" ,,, 

5 OLD STYLE 45 DOORS USED BEFORE 10-99 

DOORS FOR SC-1-2-3-9 SECTTON 17-1/2" X 29" A10-3608 

DOORS FOR SC-1-2-3-9 SECTION 17-1/2" X 32" A10-5984 

DOORS FOR SC-1-2-3-9 SECTTON 17-1/2" X 35" At0-5985 

6 BLl.1£ DOOR T£ELON._ GUIDE 28~-1/4-" -PS7- 5'1-75 
7 BLUE DOOR TEFLON GUIDE EXTENDED DOORS 31-1/2" P57-6948 

7 BLUE DOOR TEFLON GUIDE EXTENDED DOORS 36-1/2" P57-5286 

8 BLUE PLASTIC DOOR HANDLE W/SCREWS 859-1448 

9 DOOR MAGNET FOR REED SWITCH A10-4275 

10 CATCH SAFETY A10-1578 

11 BRACKET DOOR SAFETY CATCH A10-1759 

• TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHIN£ MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER (22) 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-5977?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-2016?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-5982?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-5983?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-3569?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-5980?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-5844?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-5978?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-5979?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-3569?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-5981?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-3666?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-3608?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-5984?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP57-6948?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP57-5286?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-4275?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-1578?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-1759?pt-manual=AutoBatch


(00) 

11 

l/f-20 " .J/ ,f, 
7/f Fl.AT WASNER 
(2) R£0. 

SCT & ER 'CABINET STYLE DOORS 

10-2+ ,r 1/2 
WE:LD-IN STUD 
/10 LOCK WASH£R 
10-24 NYLOCK NUT 

(6) REQ. \ '• - _ ... 
• . / 

•• ,p" 0 • 7 
,,. . 

•• 
... 

.J 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch


I SCT & .ER .CABINET STYLE DOORS 

ITEM DESCRIPTION REMARKS REQ. PART NO . ... 

[1 1 INNER DOOR SKIN STD. 18" * . -

INNER DOOR SKIN STD. 24" * 
INNER DOOR SKIN DOUBLE DOORS 36" LEFT * - -· 

', INNER DOOR SKIN DOUBLE DOORS 36 '' RIGHT * -
2 DOOR INSULA T/ON 3/ 1-" NEOPRENE A10-1407 

-
3 OUTER fJOOR SKIN STD. ta" Z99-0035 

- -

OUTER DOOR SklN STlJ~ 24" 
,-, · 

; Z99-0036 

OUTER DOOR SKIN 36" SET -
-- - ... 

Z99-0037 -
4 SEAL DOOR 18" UHMW NARROW 

-
ER-64 A 10-6690 

-
I - I 

I 5 SEAL 2 DR LEFT UHMW NARROW SCT-44 A10-6691 ... - ... -· 

6 I SEAL 2 DR RIGHT UHMW NARROW SCT-44 A 10-6692 
~ 

7 SEAL DOOR 24" UHMW WIDE .410--6693 
--

8 THRESHOLD 18" SGT NARROW DOOR AT0-6723 

9 THRESHOLD 24" SGT WIDE DOOR Al0-6724 
--

10 THRESHOLD 36" SGT DOUBLE DOOR A10-6725 

11 HiNGE . /NS ULA tED DOOR RIGHT P60-6680R 

HINGE IN SULA TED DOOR LEFT I P60-6680L -
12 DCJOR HINGE MOUNTING BRACKET LEFT-SIDE * 

- •o- - , ... -~ •. ; . 

13 I DOOR HINGE MbtJtiTING BRACKET RIGHT-SIDE • * - -' 
14 DOOR HINGE MOUNTING BRACKET BLANK * . 

15 HANDLE TUBULAR INS ULA TED DOOR 
; 

A10-6703 .... - -

16 BRACKET INSULATED DOOR SWITCH At0-6735 

17 REED SWITCH ASSEMBLY - 810-4274 
-

18 BRACKET IN SULA TED DOOR MAGNET A10-6736 I 
19 MAGNET ASSY STERO REED 810-4274 A 10-4275 I 

- -
: 

. -- .. -
I 

.. ---- - -- -- -- -

.. - ·-
- - - --- - -

-

... -• -- I 

_ ,._ - - - ·- i 

.. - ,-, ~ - ' 
-- -· 

~ - -- ~ 

-

" TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL ANO SERIAL NUMBER (24) 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-6691?pt-manual=AutoBatch


BXHAL!~T VENTS 

(25) 

.. 

1
1/4-20 X 1/2" BOLT 
1/4 LOCK WASHER 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOBOLT?pt-manual=AutoBatch


-- ,. . 
EXHAUST VENTS 

ITEM DESCRIPTION REMARKS REQ. PART NO. 

1 VENT COWL SGT MODEL A10-1255 

VENT COWL SGT MODEL + 3" A10-6562 

VENT COWL SGT MODEL + 6" A10-6563 
- - - -

2 DAMPER VENT 24-3/4 X 3-3/4" A 10-3680 
-

3. VENT COWL, SGT. SHORT - - -- - - - .A10-2010 
= 

4 COWL £ND SCT-44CS & SCT-:-66S~cs - - - Al0-2017 
-

5 SPLASH GUARD LEFT .. 810-2556 

6 SPLASH GUARD RIGHT 
I 

810-2557 

-- . --
I I 

- '" 

I 

I 
- . - ' -

-- ,. ~ . . . 
I 

~ - - - - .. .. ' ~ -- - -
.. .. - - = -

- I - - ,, -
I 1' - - - - - -

- -- .. 

I 
-

If 
I 
I 

- -- - -- - --
,·· I 

. -

It 

' --- - -

I 
- - .. 

·-·- - - - -- - -

-
-

-. 
-- - - - . - - -- ·-

- - - -- ... - -- . . 
I 

- -- --

I I 
·-

-

.. - - - - - - ., 

- •,c ' - -

-- - . - ·-

• TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER (26) 
- --

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-1255?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-6562?pt-manual=AutoBatch


CURTA,JNS & RODS 

t-------; 7 

t---------,---; 8 

(27) 



CURTAINS & ROD$. 

ITEM DESCRIPTION REMARKS R£Q. PART NO~ 

I 
1 DECAL CURTAIN SHORT A69-1974 

I 

2 - DECAL _ CURTAIN LONG A69-1975 
- - -

J ROD CURTAIN SLOTTED 22-1/4 X 1/4'.' .. A10-2213 
I 

EXTENSION) 
- .. -, . - - ,, . 

I DIA. (HOOD - ~·-·-

I - - ~ -
4 ROD CURTAIN 24-1/8 X 1/4" DIA, . A 10-2202 

{STANDARD) 

.5 ROD CURTAIN SLOTTED 25-1/4 X 1/4" A10-J293 

DIA. C.VENTCOWL) 
- -· ,. ·-

6 C.URTAIN SHORT SGT SIZE ~'o" P56-1685 

22-5/8 X 9" 

' 7 NO LONGER AVAILABLE. USE P56~1684 P56-1686 
' --

8 CURTAIN LONG SGT SIZE "c'· P56-1684. 
-

22-5/8 X 17" 
I 

., - - - -- ' 

-

'"' 

CURTAIN LONG SGT SIZE "£" NOT SHOWN P56-6949 

22-5/8 X 20" 
- - - --- ,. ·-· 

-

·, 
1 CURTAIN EXTRA LONG 22-5/8 X 24" NOT SHOWN P56-5629 
.(USE ON 

.. - --- . . .. . ' 

MAC.HINES WITH HOOD - -

I 
EXTENSIONS) .. - .. 

·- -
' 

! -
' 

• I CURTAIN HOOK (WELDED TO MACHINE) NOT SHOWN A10-2677 
-- ··- - - -

I PRISON PACKAGE .CURTAIN ROD NOT SHOWN 11 A10-5185 
- . 

i 
-- - .. - . -- - - . . -- .... ' 

! - . -- - -

.. - - ' - -

- - - -.... --- -- - ----

- - -

, .. . ---
_, - ,. ,, , __ .. 

- -- - - - . 
,, 

.. .. , 
·-- -- - - .. ' 

ti, 
I ·- - . -

II 
I -

* TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER (28) 
' ,. .. 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA69-1974?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA69-1975?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-2213?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP56-1685?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP56-1684?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP56-6949?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP56-5629?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-2677?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-5185?pt-manual=AutoBatch


I 
.l 

1 • 
I 

I (29) 

RAC-27 SIDE LOA_D-:EF!-

·1.-------i 

REFERENCE PAGE 35 
. . . •• FOR ROLLER ASSEMBLY 



·RAC-27 SIDE LOADER 
ITEM O~CRIPTION REMARKS REQ. PART NO. 

_,. 

1 HOOD (OPTIONAL) * -- - - -
2 RACK GUIDE ROD 810-1514 

- ... 
I J SPLASH GUARD * - . 

4 RACK GUIDE WEDGE . * ·- - . - ~- . 

5 TANI( * -- - - -.. - . - . --. - -

·- -- -
.. - . 

"" . 
... 

COMPLETE RAC-27 SIDE LOADER L-R A10-4430 
- -- - -·· 

WITHOUT HOOD ... 

- -·- -
, COMPLETE RAC-27 SIDE LOADER L-R A10-4431 

WITH HOOD 
-

.. 

COMPLETE RAC-27 SIDE LOADER R-L A 10-7120 
' 

WITHOUT HOOD 
.. - . 

.. I 
COMPLETE RAC-30 SIDE LOADER C-R 

. 

A 10-7121 --I --

WITHOUT HOOD- " 

.. 
-

ii 
COMPLETE RAC-.30 SIDE LOADER R-L 

- -
I A10-7122 --

WITHOUT HOOD 
-·- -· .. ··- - - -

COMPLETE RAC-32 SIDE LOADER L-R I A10-712J . 
WITHOUT HOOD 

- - ··- - -- ~ 
- -

-
'. 
COMPLETE RAC-32 SID£ LOADER R-L At0-7124 

-
1 

WITHOUT HOOD I .. -
-

I I, - ' --
: 

.. - I 

-
I 

,. ' - -
- -- -

-- . 
- . - - - --

I 

' - ,. - -. - , . - . -- -

. . - - - ~ -
---

--- -·· - - - - - - .. --
; 

.. . . -
* TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER (30) 

·- - - --.... 



r 
(31) 

SIDE LOADER'P.A·,RTS 

-"':-.. 5/16-18 ,r .J/4 
5/16 FlAT WASHER (8) REQ. 
5/16 LQPK -,Vl,<ppHER 

--S/t6:.>1lJ!-1fEJ( NUT 
("') REO. - •• -

.. 

t/4- 20 " .:t-r/i.· 
7/4 f4![ VIAS~(IO) REQ. 
t/4 t:cfcK WASHOt 
1/4 ... 2i:J , HliX Nllt (-.f.} REQ. 
(2) REQ . 

5/16-18" 7/8 
5/16 Fl.AT WASHER (4) RE:Q. 
5/16 ~f)Cl(; ',IYASHER 
$/16-jt-BJ jEX Nllr 
(4) REQ. 

5/16-18" r 
5/16 r<utT WASHER 
5/16 :LOCK·:W,4SH£R 
5/16-.lB l:IE~.' NUT (4) RE:Q. . ~· --

(2) REO. ~ 
1/16 x .J/8 •cqrrgR, I!!!!, ., _ -• . ,i:'.'I) 
t/4 FlAT WAS/a/ER •• · • •• · ,. • ·, • 

'~ )9 I • .=-, -
- ' ·' .1 • 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch


- - -

SIDE LOAD6R'PA-RTS 
ITEM DESCRIPTION REMARKS : REQ. PART NO: I 

1 BRACKET RACK SUPPORT L-R I RAC-27 1 A 10-7061 

1 BRACKET, ,RACK SUPPORT R-L RAC-27 1 A 10-7062 

1 BRACKET, RACK SUPPORT L-R RAC-30 1 A10-7063 

1 BRACKET, RACK SUPPORT R-L RAC-30 1 AT0-7064 
-

• I -
1 BRACKET, RACK SUPPORT L-R RAC-32 1 A 10-7065 

BRACKET, RACK SUPPORT R-L 
! 

RAC-32 _ ,110-7066 1 .. 
1 

2 TRACK L-R I. 
.RAC::-27 1 Bl0:-7088 - ·-. ',. ··-

2 TRACK R-L -- .,, - -- I RAC- .27 1 .010~ 7089 
- . - -- -- - - ~ -

2 TRACK L-R - - - --
RAC-30 1 810-7090_ -

•. 

I 2 TRACK R-L - RAC-30 1 810-7091 
-

2 TRACK L-R RAC-32 1 810-7092 
2 TRACK R-L RAC-32 1 B10-7093 

3 SIDE LOADER TANK L-R RAC-27 1 B10-7076 
3 SIDE LOADER TANK R-L RAC-27 1 810-7077 

J SIDE LOADER TANK L-R RAC-30 1 B10-7078 

3 SID£ LOADER TANK R-L RAC-30 1 810-7079 
- - -

3 SIDE LOADER TANK L-R ,• RAC-32 1 • 81.0~7080 
3 SIDE LOADER TANK R-L RAC-32 1 810-7081 - - -. -
4 .BRf\CK_ET, JOINER ALL 2 At0-7106 

-· 

5 RACK S/-IELF L-R RAC-27 1 A 10-7094 - . - ~' -
5 RACK SHELF ' k-L RAC-27 1 A10-7095 

5 RACK SHELF L-R RAC-30 1 A10-7096 . 

5 RACK SHELF R-L RAC-30 1 A 10-7097 
. -

I 
5 RACK SHELF L-R RAC-32 1 A 10-7098 

5 RACK SHELF R-L RAC-32 1 Af0-7099 

ROLLER BELT 
.... .. -

ALL 
1 
A59·- 11 40 6 2 

I 7 STANDOFF, ;375 DIA 75 LG 
.. --

ALL 2 A10-2070 
-·· ,, 

8 BRACKET, GUIDE PAWL BAR ALL 1 A10;::_7100 
I, . 

9 I ASSY, ROLLER BRACKET ALL 1 F99~0079 .-
- •J• ••• ·--· --

- - . - . " - -
_,;--.......... ·-~ 

-• . - .. . .. 
-· 

- ... . --

I 

I 

-
' 

I 

* TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER (32) 
-. 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SO40?pt-manual=AutoBatch


368 PUMP & 1-112, 2 HP MO.TOR 

- .J/8-16 X 1-:-1/2• BOLT 
3/8 LOCK_ ' IY~t.f/;8', 
j/8 FLAT WASHtlf 

( 33) 

3/8 NUT (NOT SHOWN) 
(1) REQ. PER SID£ 

5/16-18 X 7/8" BOLT 
5/16 LOCK WASHER 

J/16 X 1• SHAFT l<Er 

~ 

J/8 NUT • 

I! 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOBOLT?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOBOLT?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SO3/8?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SO3/8?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch


368 PVMP & 1 ... 112, 2--HP tvJOTOR 
ITEM .. , DESCRIPTION REMARKS {?£0. 

CO.VER .CLEAN OUT #371 
1, 

A 10-1300 1 

I 

I 2 GASKET "Z 1 " ROUND INSPECTION COVER A57-1755 

J C10-1089 
- - -- -

4 GASKET "G" _31.7 INSPECTION COVER ,, A57-1754 

5 COVER INSPECTION /1317 AT0-1753 '1 

6 GASKET "N" 3€;8 PUMP MOUNTING 2 
-

7 ASSM. PUMP INTAKE SCREEN UNIVERSAL_ 810-5763 

8 PLUG Bl 1/4 MIP P6871B05 

9 GASKET "Z" MOTOR FLANGE LARGE 857-::1756 : 

10 PUMP SUCTION STRAINER 11 810-1504 

11 WASHER HEAVY FLAT MOTOR END SHAFT A 10-2014 

TO IMPELLAR 

J 2 IMPELLER 55 #375 (2 HORSE) 81.0-5488 

IMPELLER 55 #311 ( 1- 1 /2 HORSE) 810--:5489 

JJ SEAL SHAFT 1 "_ P57-1697 

14 WA$/-IER SS MOTOR FLANGE 8 1 P67-1909 

15 END BELL #499 C10-1052 

END BELL _#4988 1 HP MTR. TO 2HP PUMP C10-2175 

16 MOTOR,2HP 208/240/_460V 3PH 60HZ P41-1341 

MOTOR 1-1./2' 115/230V 1 PH 60HZ 
I 

P41-= 1711 
- - - •• - i 

PUMP HOUSING ASSEMBLY #368 (ASSEMBLY I .810-1752 

INCLUDES ITEMS 1,2;3, 4,5, & 8) 

:1--_.f-------:-ty5-=-£....;_0_- _TO_ O_R_D£_R__,_(?=-j _1_T£_M----"-#_·16,~ ·(-'-""1)'--. I_TE,_M----------¥-'#_,'9_-1----.------+----+------1 

COMPL,ETE 2HP "3PHASE MOTOR WITH 810-2179 

375 IMP[Ll,£R (~'SSEMBLY INCLUDES 

I I 

ITEMS 11- 16 f NEEri TO ORDER (1 F ITEM #9 

,. 

COMPLETE_ 1-1/2HP 1PHASE MOTOR .. 
11---4----..:..----'-.....:=...-------'---~- -=---'----'-------J--...-,------- - _--_+----+----,,--~ 

810-2177 

WITH 311 IMPELLER (ASSEMBLY 

TNC[DD-r-S 7T~MS -n-To) 
NEED _ TO ORDER (1) ITEM #9 

. 

* TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER ( 34) 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA57-1755?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOC10-1089?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA57-1754?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP57-1697?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP67-1909?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOC10-1052?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOC10-2175?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP41-1341?pt-manual=AutoBatch


.I 
3/8-16 X l-f/2" STUD 

(35) 

5/16- 18 X J/4" BOLT 
5/16 LOCK WASHER 

321 PtiMP & 1 HP·:MOTOR 

3/16 X .J/4" SHAFT KEY 

, • 3/8 NUT (4 REO'D) 

: -4 
3/8-16 X 1• ALLEN 
HEAD CAP SCREW 

5/16-18 X 7/8" BOLT 
5/16 LOCK WASHfR ·r; 

3/8- 16 X 7/Q,•· .BOLT 
:J/8 LOCK ~P} 
3/8 Fl.AT WASHeR 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SO3/8-16?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SO3/8-16?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOBOLT?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOBOLT?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOBOLT?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SO3/8?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SO3/8?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SO3/8?pt-manual=AutoBatch


321 PUMP & 1 i-fp MOTOR 
• ITEM DESCRIPTION REMARKS REO. PART NO. 

1 MOTOR 1 HP 208/230/ 460 V. 3PH P41-2220 

MOTOR 1 HP 115/230 V. 1 PH P41-2219 

2 END BELL #498A 1 HP TO 1 HP PUMP C10-2173 

, END BELL .#4988 1 HP TO 2 HP PUMP C10-2175 

3. ....... WASHER SS MOTOR FLANGE 8 P67-1909 
-

4 SEAL SHAFT 3/ 4" I P57-7696 
-•· . •• 

5 #307 SS IMPELLER 810~5490 . 
ca. -

6 WASHER HEAVY FLd. T MOTOR END SHAFT A 10-2014 

I TO IMPELLER 

7 GASKET "T" 321 PUMP DISCHARGE 857-::-:2..444 .-

8 GASKET "L" MOTOR TO PUMP 857-:2443 • 

9 HOUSING PUMP #321 Ct0-2440 

10 . GASKET "S" PUMP SUCTION FLANGE 857-2442 • C 

11 PUMP INTAKE SCREEN UNIVERSAL 810-5763 i 

12 PLUG 1/4" NPT P68-1605 

, 13 GASKET "G" 316 & 31 7 INSPECTION A57-1754 

14 COVER INSPECTION #316 A10-2441 

15 PUMP SUQTION STRAINER _ 810.,-1504 

-------·· ---·-----~--------------+--- ~----------11 

·-·.. - --
11 

COMPLETE 3 PHASE MOTOR WITH 

IMPELLAR (ASSEMBLY INCLUDES ITEMS 

1,2,3,4,5,6, & MISC. HARDWARE) 

NEED TO ORDER { 1) ITEM #7, 8 & 10 

COMPLETE 1 PHASE MOTOR WITH 810-2185 
I-,-" - _-,_,--1------------------1-----,-----+--le=--------i• 

. IMPELLAf? (ASSEMBLY INCLUDES ITEMS 

1l 2,3,4,5,6, & MISC. HARQVjARE) ·. 

NEED fQ ORDER (1) ITEM #7, 8 & 1 O . 

-- - •. •-

PUMP C:OMPLt.11:. #J21 {A5_SEMl!JL Y _ 

INCLUDES IT~MS 9, 12, 13, & 14) ... . .. 
li----+------~-----=-----......,_-----1--- - ------1-- ----1 

* TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL ANO SERIAL NUMBER (36) 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP41-2219?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOC10-2173?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOC10-2175?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP67-1909?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP68-1605?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA57-1754?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-2441?pt-manual=AutoBatch


I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

1 

1/4-20 X :J/8" 
ALLEN HD SIT SCREW 

' ' 

J : 

( 37) 

1/4 HORSE PRICE PUMP 

6 

(4) 3/8 X 16 X 1• 
HD< HE'AD BOLTS 

1/4-2D X 1/2• BOLT 
1/4 FLAT WASHER 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOBOLT?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SO3/8?pt-manual=AutoBatch


1/4 HO'RSE PRICE PUMP 
ITEM - D}iSCRIP"FION REMARK$ REO, PART NO. 

1 . PUMP COUPLING PRICE fUMP NEW AT0-5913 

STYLE KEYED $HAFT MOUNT - •. 
-• . 

PUMP COUPLING PRICE PUMP OLD A10-2310 

STYLE THREADED SHAFT MOUNT 
. 

2 IMPELLER KEY 1/8 X .40" S.S. PS0-5914 
- · . -

3 SLINGER WASHER P57-5054 
I 4 NOT SOLD SEPARATELY 

.5 $EAL 5/8'' PRICE PUMP P57-1030 

6 IMPELLER 1/4 .HP PRIG( PUMP NEW (5 BLADE) A41-5911 

STYLE KEYED SHAFT MOUNT (5 BLADE) ' 

: 

IMPELLER 1 / 4 HP PRICE PUMP OLD (4 BLADE) I NLA I 
• L . 

STYLE THREADED SHAFT MOUNT 
- '" 

7 GASKET "2801 " PRICE PUMP 
~ 

857-1334 _ 
-

8 NOT SOLD SEPARATELY 

9 MOTOR 1/4 HP 115/230 V. 1PH . - -· !, P41--:-5773 

MOTOR 1/4 HP 20{!/240/4B()i V. 3PH - - - P41-2218 

10 PRICE PUMP 1/4' HP c°OMPLETE {NO MOTOR) P41-1028 
- -

. --· ~ 

., ::,_-,-,- - -
.. . 

-· -

- ·- - - . I .. 
:I 

' 
,- - - -

FIRST GEN ER-44 & £R-66S NOT SHOWN -

$ TAINLESS STEAL 1/4 HP PRICE PUMP 
I 

P41-6346 COMPLETE I 
- I 

GASKET, WHITE TEFLON SHADE P57-6819 
- . 

SEAL ,. P57- 6501 

IMPELLER A41-6347 
--

-
MOTOR P41-2218 .. .. 

. 
COUPLING P41-6820 - I - - I 

SLINGER WASHER I P57-5054 
- - ---

SHAFT KEY I 
P50~5Jl14 

-

- -

-· -

~ 

a . - -

. 

-
* ro· ORDER SUPPL y MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER (38) 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-2310?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP57-5054?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP57-1030?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP41-2218?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP41-1028?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP57-6819?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP41-2218?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP57-5054?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SO40?pt-manual=AutoBatch


, I 

·l 

I) 

I ,, 

ER' 113 .HP PUMP AND· MOTOR ASSEMBLY 
- -

( 39) 



-

ER 113 HP PUMPAND MOTOR ASSEMBLY 
ITEM 

. - --
DESCRIPTION REMARKS REQ. PART NO. .. , - - -

1 1/3 HP PUMP ASSEMBLY LESS MOTOR - P41-:-6367 

2 MOTOR 1/3 HP 208-230/4BOV. JPH. P41-6381 

3 PUMP SHAFT WITH SET SCREWS P41-65.03 
-· 

4 5/8" PUMP SEAL 1/3 HP PUMP P57-:-6501 

- 5 _' PUMP IMPELLER A41-6369 
- - --

6 PUMP _HOUSING GASKET P57-6502 
-

7 IMPELLER J__AM NUT P41-6504 

8 ~LBQW 90 $5 .25 MNPT X .5 BARD P68-6515 --
9 PUMP DISCHARG~ TUBING 1/2 D X J/8 _W 20" PIECE P51-6498 

10 HOSE CLAMP P60-5952 
... -· 

11 ADAPTOR 55 .5 FNPT X .5 BRAD P68-6514 
. ' 

12 UNION PLATE 5/8" OD At0-1370 
. ' -

13 UNION PLATE GASKET .. - - A57-:-1.4.19 

14 ASSY. 1/2" ss UNION WELDED TO FLANGE A10-6431 

15 1/2" ss CLOSE NIPPLE P68-1885 
' l/2 " X 3" ss 16 NIPPLE P68-6619 

-
17 1/2J' SS f~BOW P68-1887 

- -
I 

- - --- - -- - --, ,. . . - - - -

- -

COMPLETE 
- - ,-- -

PUMP & MOTOR C41-6366 -· -- -

.. -- .. 

-

--
-

-· 

. 
- -

... 
.. 

- - . - . -- .. I 

. -- .. _ -,.. -- . 

. - -
- · 

I 
-· - . - - I -- -

I - · c• ' -
- .. _, . 

- . • -

---- - -

- - --·-

" TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER ( 40) 
-

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP68-1885?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP68-1887?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SO40?pt-manual=AutoBatch


MOTOR & GEAR BOX DRIVE ASSM. Y -

s/167tp"" , _ 
HEX H- CAP SCR 
5/16. A.Ar WASHER 

, ----!.2. E:ACH) REQ. 

< ~, 
' .. 

J/8 Fu\T WASHER 
(t EACH) REQ, 

J/8- r6 HD< 'NUT 
(2 E:ACH) REO. 

.. 
' 

8-32 K 3/8 TRUSS HEAD MS 
(t fACH) REO. 

( 41) 

... 

-5J//.6:=.f8 K J/4" 
Si;IEI;T, METAL SCREW-TYPE B 

(4) REQ. _ 

-:7:9 

J/H!f-18 X I - J,18• 
·-sfti:Ft, KEY .., ' 

' .. 

5/16-18 X I 
He/( HEA/J CA~ SCHl!W 

5/16 LOCI< WASHER 
''S/i/§ifMT :wJ.\St/$ 
<( 4 E'ACHJ REtJ. 

,._ .....__~ .✓.--fRM{t: 
,y,i 
' .j,J 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SO3/8?pt-manual=AutoBatch


.. 
MOTOR & GEAR BOX DRIVE ASSM. Y 

ITEM DESCRtPnON . _ REMARKS REQ; ' PART NO. 

01 ASSY, COMPLETE CONVEYOR RELEASE HOUSING INCLUDES ITEMS: 1 810-1940 

,. 2. J, 4 & 14 

02 ASSY, CONV. RELEASE SPRING/TENSION BAR INCLUDES ITEMS 2&3 1 
1 

B 10-6243 11--...;;__-1-=...;..;;..::...:..!...____;;_:c.:..;..;.~==....::.=-..;;..;__;_;_;__~___;,;_-___;_ __ -f-'-.;..;..;;;.;;....;;;..;;.;~=-=-c.-r--+, ___;:_~____:_::;;;...:..::_--l 

1 RELEASE HOUSING UPPER HALF 1 A 10-1942 
' -

2 . SPRING CONVEYOR RELEASE 2 A60-1104 ,1-------.. ------------------------+-----
_3 TENSION BAR .. CONV£YOR RELEASE 1 A 10-1234 

4 ~ RELE.ASE HOUSING LOWER HALF 1 A10-1941 .. 
I 5 FOLLOWER DRlVEARM - ECCENTRIC CAM CASTIN_G # ! 104: 

I 6 MOTOR 1/4 HP 208/230/4(30 V. 3 PH. 1 P41-2218 

MOTOR 1/4 HP 115/230 V. 1 PH. 1 P4t-5773 
I 7 GASKET CONVEYOR MOTOR/GEAR BOX 1 A57~1020 

8 BEARING CONV. ECCENTRIC & IDLER WHEEL INCLUDES # 19&20 1 • Pf3fi-63J7 
-

9 , ECCENTRIC CONVEYOR DRIVE 
'r • 
I 10 SHAFT KEY 1/4" SS 

1 810-1304 

1 PS0-1338 

11 GEAR BOX 7 3: 1 RIGHT HAND 1 P58- 1215 -
Ii--__ • G_EA_._R_B_O __ X=.·······.---'7 3_:_1_L __ £ __ F_T H._~_N_D _______ -+--"-CS_H_ow._'N.._IJ ____ 1---+-_P_5_8_-_1_2_1_6--1 

11---+

1

·;....
1 

G"-'~ EA..;.;··.;._R_.,;:.;BO_X_ 6---'0-": 1..;.; .. ..;.;R_,,.,.I.q,_._H-"-T'-,,-,. ;._;;HA=N;.;_D_;;_·· ----.,,.-,=c=-' -f-'--_..;;;_-----+--1 --+-_P_58- -_ 13_3_3----,1-
. : GEAR BOX 60: 1 {,.£FT HANO _ _ _ __ _ 1 P58-.1.334 

- " 

' GEAR BOX 50: 1 RIGHT HAND _ __ _ _ .. _ _ 1 P58-1335 

:. GEAR BOX 50: 1 LEFI HAND 1 P58-1336 

1: GEAR BOX 100: 1 LEFT HAND 1 PSB-5447 

12 !: OUTPUT SHAFT SEAL (WINDSMITH) 7 , P57-5899 

GEAR BOXES USE: SAE 90 WT. OIL 

13 ' BEARING JOURNAL W/FITTING 2 A10-1939 

14 , CROSS SHAFT CONVEYOR RELEASE 1 A 10-1233 
-· •• -· · ··-·· ··· ·· 

15 . : PLATE. MOI/NTING GfAR BOX 1 *810-1949 
I ...... 

16_ .. 1: lvfO[QB SPLASH Gl)AR{) L>R MACHINE ,SC.7:4.4CS .. / .. 66CS 1 A 1 o~zo 77 

17 MOTOR SPLASH GUARD R>L MACHINE SCT44CS / 66CS 1 A10-2078 

18 TABLE LIMIT SWITCH CONNECTION POINT 00X 1 A10-6312 

19 1/2" X 13 X 1-:-.3/4'.' BOLT [OR ECCENTRIC 1 P67-2079 

20 BEARING ONLY FOR ECCENTRIC P66-:.1207 

21 ZIRK FITTING FOR JOURNAL BEARING 1 P66-1221 

GEARBOX "L" BRACKET L-R FEED 1 1 A 10-2702 

GEARBOX "L" BRACKET R-L FEED 1 A 10-2703 

. : GEARBOX LOWER BRACKET /BAR 1 A 10-3719 

• CONVEYOR REALEASE MOUNTING BRACKET 1 A 10-3718 

"' TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER ( 42) 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-1941?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP41-2218?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP58-1335?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP58-1336?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP57-5899?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-1939?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-6312?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP67-2079?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP66-1221?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOBOLT?pt-manual=AutoBatch


J/8-16 X 1-r/.2"' 
HEX . H_EAD ·aAPscR'£w 

J/8 ,Ltx/K.;.WASt/ER '. 
J/8- 16 ·HEX wW -NUT 
(1) REO. PER PAWL 

( 43) 

STRAIGHT DRIVE SECTION ASSEMBLY 
SGT SC 

5/16- 18 X 2- t>/_Z•· . ' 
HEX HtAO CAPSCREW 

5/16 LOCI< WASHER -
(I) REQ. PER ROLLER 
5/1.6, fl.AT WA.$t.lt# 
(4 )' f!~. PE:R l'fGtJ.ER 
5/16-18 HEX NUT 
(2) REQ. PER ROLLcR 

- ~~ 

~ ' ' 

Ofr VERSION 
DRAIN-BACI< 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch


STRAIGHT DRIVE SECTION ASSEMBLY 
SGT - SC 

ITEM . DESCRIPTION 
--

REMARKS 'REQ. 'PART NO. 
---- .. -· 

AT COUPLING ASSY. PAWL BAR TO RLS. HOUSING INCLUDES 1-,2-J 1 _ A 10-:-1943 
-

.1. CONVEYOR BAR BEARING . WITH INSERT 1 At0-2637 
-

NEEDLE BEAR/NtJ P66-2280 
I 

- - MODULARS ON CURVE A 10-6770 
--

2 LOCKNUT CO.NVEYOR BAR BEARING 1 Af0-1213 
- ' .. --- - -
3 MNTG. HARDWARE. CONVEYOR BAR PIVOT BRNG BOLT-LOCK WASHR-NUT 1 P67-::-:2078, . ----. ' '. ,. - . - .. 

i 4 • PAWL CORNER I 
- 1 810-1274 

' -
5 . PAWL CONVEYOR DRIVE STAND 1 810-1273. 
6 'PAWL BUSHING S.S. 2. A51-1095 , 

- - -
7 GUIDE RAIL ·~- SCT,-44CS LINE #7 NOTE: 2 a10 ..... 1945 

,1, - .. 

GUIDE RAIL - SCT-64-66S-CS : IF MACHINE IS 2 810-2604 
'" .. .. 

GUIDE RAIL .. SCT ..... 76-,-76S . - I NOT NOTED 2 810-2605 
I 

1 
GUIDE RAIL SCT-94-94S I CALL FACTORY 2 810-2606 ' -

I ' GUIDE RAIL - SCT- 120 ii 2 810-2608 -. - -··- i - .. 

I 'GUIDE RAIL SCT-44-44CSA 2 810-2720 - -
, .. -

I GUIDE RAIL - SCT-66S-S-CSA 2 810-2721 

- \ GUIDE RAIL - - - . -- SC:-5-6-7-8 ,-- - . .. 2 810-3626 
... 

8 • PAWL BAR - SCT-665-CS LINE #B NOTE: . 1 810-1272, 
II 'PAWL BAR - - SCT--,,,44CS IF MACHINE IS 1 810-1944 

--- - - I 
I PAWL BAR ...... SCT-64 NOT NOTED - --- .. 1 810-259.8 . 
I 

._.PAWL- BAR __ ·- SCT-76 CALL FACTORY 1 810-2599 
- ; 

, PAWL BAR - SCT-94 I 1 810-2600 

i PAWL BAR - SCT--1085 I 1 810-2601 
I 

PAWL BAR - SCT--,,,1205 & SC -· - 1 810-2602 I 

I PAWL 
"· a., 

BAR - SCT-76SC 1 810-3760. 
I 

PAWL BAR . SCT-c-66SC 1 - "' -·-· ---

9 ' ASSEMBLY BRACKET. CONVEYOR ROLLER 1 A10-1280. 
I I 

10 MNTG .. HARDWARE. CONVEYOR ROLLER , BOLT-WASHR-NYLOI< Nlfi 1 A10-1281 
-· .. 

11 ROLLER CONVEYOR BAR - . 1 A59-t202 
.-

12 ASSEMBLY BRACKET 1 810-3684 

13 . DRAIN-BACK (STANDARD)-(CUT OFF VERSION) 1 810-1285 
-- .. 

I 14 GASKET "Q" DRAIN-BAGI< ·, ... 1 ASl-2079 
II 

.. 

15 BRACKET RAIL SUPPORT (LEFT HAND) 1 A10-1946 I - .. ' 
~ BRACKET- RAIL 

--· -

.I 16 SUPPORT {RIGHT. HAND) ,: 1 Al0-1947 -" - -- -
~ 

17 - ASSEMBLY BRACKET 1 810-36B7 
. , .- . 

18 ROLLER fCELCON) 2 A59-1140 
I - -

19 • SPACER 2 Ato-2070 ' 
-

20 BRACKET CENTER GUIDE DUAL ROLLER .. - -.1 810-2610 
I 

I 
21 BRACKET CENTER GU/PE SUPPORT YOKE 1 810::-2609 I 

~ TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHIN£ MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER ( 44) 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA51-1095?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-1280?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-1281?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-1946?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA59-1140?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOBOLT?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch


,, 

5/16-1B X' 2- t/,f."• 

rt} HEAD ~PSCRE'W 
6 LOCK WASHER 
R~a_; 

( 45) 

CURVED DRIVE SECTION ASSEMBLY 
SGT - SC 

J/8-16 X 1-1/2" 
HEX HEAD CAPSCREW 
3/8 LOCK WASHER 

- " J/8- 16 HEX ,,Wi{. 1:1,..UT 
(1) REQ. PER l~"'IYi' 

-....__5/16 LOCK WASHl:.H 
5/16-1B HEX NUT 
(I) REQ, 

' ' 
. ,, 

, 

• .5;UhMJ; ~.J/.4 . 
Hi tfF.AP .• {!#'§CREW 

6. -tB mr WASl,IER 
5/16 t.'00.~ IYJ,ISH~ 
5/ftH_tj ,HEX NUT 
,(4) -kio: 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SO3/8?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch


CURVED DRIVE SECTION ASSEMBLY 
~- SGT - SC 

ITEM DESCRIPTION REMARKS REO. PART NO. 
, I 

.•.1 PAWi Q.IJ.R C.IJRVFD 1 R,'1f)-9'n.1() 
- _, -

'?. RRAt':kIT ~1.)ppr:Jkt WHFFI SEE NOTE 1 .Rill----- ~•'f:;:,·3 -'?- •• : ·. • ~ - • .. ·• 

3 -SOPFu~T .RAR'' 1 A10~6943 

4: BRACKET· SfJPPfJ'R'T J!?AR qr'-:9 ONLY I t * 
5: BRA(Jl<:ff 5UPP(!JRT BAR I f A.J0,.....3lH57 - ' 
6'. ROL.LER· fGElCONJr 2 A5-9· 1· 1· , o· ·.-· - 4 · 

7 ROLl.:ER LQWER GONV£YGR· G.l110E 1 ,A!39,-1317 

B- -. SHAFT SiJRPOfir WHEEL - - - 1 AUJ-2@31 
-

9 . 
. :. TRACK INNE:f!?. ,,GUIDE•. WHEEL . 1 A10.- 26J.4 -. ·- .. .-.-.- ---

10 rF:tA.Cg .OUTER GUIDE WHEEL - 1 A10-2(5_j5 
- . .. -

11 ·BRA6KET; GUIDE W /6. P0ST. - 1 A10 5270 
:~';. -- - _, 

12 PLATE TRA.Cl( MOUN[ING REMA'RK / INFO 7 A 10-2636 ' 11 

-
13 ROLLER {riTAINLESS STE_EL) . f?EMA~'K / INFO 1 AT0-1813 

14 ' SPACER TRACK REMARK / ./NF(J 2 A10-1899 

15 BRACKET CONVEYOR BAR END REST SC-9 1 810~3806 
.. ·-
16 BRACKET CONVEYOR 8.AR END REST . 1 810-1277 

17 • PAWL CORNER SC-9 1 810-1274 . 
. . 

1 !;J _E__A WL CONVEYOR DRIVE STAND - - SC-9_ i 1 810-1273 . 
- - . - .. - - ... .. - - . 

- 19., PAWL !JUSHING S.S. -- .. .. 2 A51-1095 
--

' I 
-

-- - - -

NOTE: A 1-0-263,I_t;J0W PART OF 810-2632 
I --· .. 

I 
. - . -
·-- -- - - - . -

-- ... . .. ,.,, 

' 

- - . . .. . ... . I 
I 

-
·-

-

·• - - - - I . -

.. - -
' 

-

: 
. .. ·• . 

. . -

- - .. -. ---- . 
, C 

.•• - I 

. - -
-

.. -
- - •· - ·- -

-- -
-

"' TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER ( 46) 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-1899?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA51-1095?pt-manual=AutoBatch


PAWL BARS and RAILS 
SGT SC 

( 47) 

,,~~~ 
HEX :F,W), C#'SCREW 

1/4 ,l.{8:1(_ . WA~HEn 
1/4- 2/J Hf:X, NUT 
(2) REQ. PER END 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch


PAWL BARS and RAILS 
. • - . 

SGT - SC - . -
ITEM DESCRIPTION REMARKS ,REQ. PART NO. 

1 GUIDE RAIL CURVED SECTION .. SC-:c- 1-:-:2-3 _ . 1 *810-:: 1945 
·-

2 , PAWL BAR .CURVED SECTION . . " SC- 1-2-3 R to L 1 *810-2630 

J PAWL BAR CURVED SECTION SC-1-2-J L .to R 1 *810-2630 
-

4 PAWL BAR 6=3/4" CURVED LINK . WITHOUT HOLE . - 1 810-:2623 

PAWL BAR 8-1/2" .. CURVED LINK WITH HOLE 1 810-:-2627 

PAWL BAR. 10=5/8" CURV[O L)NK WITH HOLE 1 810-2629 
I 

5. - PAWL BAR $C _Cl)RV£D CENTER .$£CT/ON CLEVIS BOTH ENDS 1 810-:2626 

6 PAWL BAR STRAIGHT SECTION SCT-:-::94 .,-, 120 1 *C10-1282 

7 ;, PAWL BAR STRAIGHT $£CT/ON . - 1 * 
8 ·• PAWL BAR STRAIGHT SECTION LR or RL 1. *B10-3814 
y " PAWL BAR STRAIGHT SECTION SC-4 LH or HL 1 B10-2622 

10 PAWL BAR 8-1/2" STRAIGHT LINK WITH HOLE 1 810-2624 

PAWL BAR 10-:5/8" $TRAIGHT L./NK 1 B10-2628 
1 

r WITH HOLE ., 

11 ,I PAWL BAR STRAIGHT SECTION SC-9 1 *A 10-3826 

12 • PAWL BAR 25-1/8" STRAIGHT SECTION CLEVIS BOTH ENOS 1 B10-3815 

I 
" 

- .. - ·-- - - .. 

•; 

' .. .. .. - - - - -
-

I 

--

- I - - · 

.. 

I 
- - ... - -

- .. -

- " 

,., - - -- -· "' - ... I - {: 
I 

' 
I 

-
I -

- -- . -
I .. -

-- -
I 

-- --· ·- -
-

I - -..:, -• -
" •.• _-·- •" . 

' 
I 

-- . - - -
~ --· -· - ·"" ... ~ •.,;;:·.-.-.' . .-.". ~·::_ 

-- .. ···- - • 

- - - - - -
· - -

" TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER ( 48) 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOC10-1282?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOB10-3814?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOB10-2622?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOB10-2628?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOB10-3815?pt-manual=AutoBatch


I 

'l 

:I 
·l 

(49) 

DWELL UNIT ASSEMBLY 

1/4 X 1' BOLT 
1/4 \,/ASHER 
1/ 4 LOCK \./ASHER 
1/ 4 NUT 

·SY16 X 1' BOLT 
5/16 \./ASHER 
5/16-18 NYL□CK NUT 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOBOLT?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOBOLT?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch


DWELL UNIT ASSEMBLY 

ITEM OESCR/PTlON, REMARKS ' REQ. PART NO. 
-·--l------------'~~.....;....; ........... ----=--------------------1 

1 ASSY, FINAL RINSE SWITCH LEVER- L- R 1 810- 1982 
' 

2 MAGNET SWING BRKT, DWELL, SGT : 1 A 10-6834 

J DWELL LINKAGE BAR 1 2 A 10-:-~a33 

4 MAGNET STOP BRKT, DWELL, SGT, L--R 1 A 10-6835 

5 SWING LINK, DWELL, SCT, L -R 1 A 10-6830 

6 STUD, SS .375-16 UNG X 4.63 LG SGT-44 1 . .467-2064 
' 7 STUD, SS .375-16 UNC X J.00 LG . 1 : A67-2065 

-
8 LINKAGE EXTENSIQN, OWfLL, SCT . -

SCT-64 1 1 A 10-6832 

9 , HOUSING, MAGNET 1 /110-1585 

10 DOOR HNDL CONNEGT(N(l ROD BUSHING J A50-1556 

l t----ll----------------------,/------_--t----+l-·---- -- - ----1 

. --

. 

. . 

. 

.. -

. 
- ··- -

- ·-

,, .---- -- - ---- .... __ 

' 

• TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER ( 50) 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA67-2065?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA50-1556?pt-manual=AutoBatch


t/4-20 X 7/8 
1/4 FlAT WASHER .. 
t/4 '!0Clf WASHER · 
f/4 ..;;:Jfi.: Rlf}( NUT 

·~1-'9·, 
' •'' . , 

' ' n -o 
o .. •'u :~ 

5/16-18 X 7/8 
5/16 FlAT WASHER 
5/16 LbcKWIASHER 
s/15:..·rs,w EX MIT 
( 4) R£Q. PER SIDE 

5/16-18 X 7/8 
S/16 LOCK WASHER 

( 51) 

TYPICAL TANK ASSEMBLY 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch


,, TYPICALTANKASSEMBLY 
ITEM DESCRiPTION '. REMARKS REQ. PART NO. 

I 

- 1 TRACK REAR SC- 1, 2, _ _3, & 9 SPECIFY - - ~ 
810-36 10 

-
MOl)EL, SERIAL & WHICH TANK '" . -- , .. 

2 TRACK FRONT SC- 1; 2, 3, & 9 810-3609 

M0!)£L, SERIAL NO. & SPEC/FIG WHICH TANK WHEN ORDERING TRACKS 

J TRACK REAR * I .,w.-• -- ~ . 
4 TRACK FRONT * --.. - -
5 RINSE SAVER PAN . - . - 810-2560 

- - - - -

. 6 DIVERTER RINSE SAVER PAN . -· - A10-2559 
. 

7 DRAIN PAN SCT-66S L-R OR R-L SPECIFY I ' F99-0098 

8 DRAIN PAN SCT-76SC ONLY L-R QR R-L SPECIFY * '. 
--

9 TRACK SHIM , A10-4566 
- " 

.7.G . CQVER/MOJJNtJNG BRACKET REED SWITCH STANDARD Af0-:-5298 
.. 

I f, f I COVtR/M0UNTING BRACKET REED S_W![CH A10-5450 

' 12 BBACKET MOUNTING REED S.W!TCI-( STANDARD A10-427J - . 

SCT-66S-CS .OR SCT-66S- CSA L>R AT0-4272 I 

AUTO STAHi ONLY (NOT SHOWNJ ·-.. ,,, -

JJ:i REED SWITCH WITH GRAY CORD 8 10-4.274 - - . 
:f.·4 REED SWLTC/-1 WITH BLACK SJ CORD - 810-55!}5 

-

115.· SC TRACI( DEFLECTOR BRACKET SPECIFY ' -· AT0- 3341 
--

MODEL OF MACHINE AND FEED DIRECTION - r .. , 
- . ·-

ALSO LOCATION OF BRACKET. 
I 

-- -
-

- --·· -

- - - -
USED ON SCT-44 MACHINES AFTER 2008 -

-
16 SCT-44 CARRYOVER FINAL RINSE TROUGH A10-6684 

17 • SCT-44 CARRYOVER FINAL RINSE TROUGH COVER AT0-6685 

18 s_cr - 44 OVERFLOW STANDPIPE . A10-6685 
- -

19 GASKET BETWEEN TANKS MODULAR MACHINES B57-2444 

, ,, MECURY SWITCHES ARE NO LONGER AVAILABLE 
1 

: 

I 
:~ 

·-
I 

-- -- ' .. -
·- .. - " ', 

-- - . 

- - ,: . , 
- - ·- ' 

- - . --- - -. 

- .. . ..... ! .. 1 -· 

- , " 
' 

- i 

-

"' TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER (52) 
.. 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-2559?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-4566?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-5450?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-6684?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-6685?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOB57-2444?pt-manual=AutoBatch


' 

r 

: 

.j 
i 

0 

(53) 

LEVE'RS & BRACKETS 

0 

0 



-·--- -

LE.VERS & BRACKETS 

THE FACTORY REQ.U(RES MODEL & SERIAL NUMERS WITH ALL OF I 

THE PARTS ON THIS PAGE. 
IT£M DESCRIPTION 

-.. 
REMARKS REO. PART NO. 

--

1 BRACKET, START LEVER - 76SC-120SC LEFT>RIGHT * 
I 

2 BRA.Cit:£:(; START LEVER - 76SC- 120SC _ RIGHT>LEFT * -
' 

RINSE LEVER l/.'4 OFF . #.2~3 •-· 3 BRA'CK.Q FINAL LEFI>RIGHT * .. -
4 BRACKET. FINAL RINSE LEVER -#.4 OFF .#2"---3 RIGHT>LEFT I * 
5 I BRACl<ET. START LEVER /f5 OR 6 LEFT>RIGHT * I .. --

I ... - --

BRACKET, START LEVER .#1 OR 2 RIGHT>LEET * . 
" 

6 BRACKET, START LEVER #5 OR 6 R!GHT>LEFT * - '" -
C -

BRACKg START LEVER #-1 OR 2 LEFT>RIGHT * 
7 LEVER, FINAL RINSE #9 LEFT>RIGHT 810-3312 

' . . .. . 
8 {'£VER~ FINAL . RINSE #9 - RIGHT>LEFT 810-33 10 

9 L£1/£.Ri START 44 & 44CSA - 810-19808 
- ·, 

10 LEVER; START #S- OR 6 RIGHT>LEFT 810-3312 
-

!.)EV.ER; FINAL RINSE 1/4 OFF #2~3 LEFT>RIGHT 

11 LEVER, START //5· OR 6 LEFT>RIGHT B10- -3310 

f.E'rlER,. _ FIN1ll RINSE #4 OFF:#2L,J RIGHT>LErT 
-· -

12 .. _LEVefi?';, I /NAL RINSE 66SCS & 44CS LEFT>RlGHT _ 810-.1982 

L£'$~£ -FINAL 
-

' 
-- _,., 

13. RINSE.· .6.6SCS & 44CS R/GHT>LEFT 
, 

810-1983 

14 LB?ER, START #'1 OR 2 __ LEFT>RIGHT :, 8.10~3J.12 - -;--

-- ~ 
15 LEVER, START i/1 OR 2 _ RIGHT>LEFT ) 810-3310 

16 Lc'J.ER, FINAL RINSE STRAIGHT THRU 810-19BOA 
--- -

- CONVEYOR /NOT FOR USE ON 44CS OR 6(5S-.CS 
-

LEVER,, FINAL RINSE #4- OFF lt6 
-

OR 7 ,I 
... 

LEVER,-. START SCT-44CS - 120S i 
-

17 LEVER. START SCT-66S - SCT-66SCS LEFJ>RIGHT . 810-1980A 

18 LEVER; · START - CORNER SCRAP TANKS RIGHT>LEFT B10-331.2 
.. 

~ 

19 LEVER. STA8T - CORNER SCRAP TANKS LEFT>RIGHT 810-331Q 

- -- -... - - -

I 

--

* CALL FACTORY WITH MQQ~L & SERIAL NUMBERS raoot 762-7600 

- -. 
.. ... -- -· 

. - - .. -
- .. 

- . . 

• TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER ( 54) 



. 
·1 

I 

l ·: 
l 

-1 

,( 55) 

START & RfNSE STYLE LEVER ASSEMBLIES 

. 

~

1/8 ,6 X J 1/2" BOLT 
T 

' . 
,. 

, 

1/4- 20 X 5/8" BOLT 
1/_4 FLAT WMHER 
1/4 LOCK ' W~ HEJ?. 
1/4-20 NUT 

®-- J/8- I 6 NUT 

" , , 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOBOLT?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOBOLT?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch


--

START & :RINS,E ST:YLE LEVER ASSEMBLIES 
... 

ITEM DESCRIPTION - - - - - REMARKS REO. PART NO. 

1 LEVER, START {SEE PAGES 53-54) 810-1980B 
- •• MO O ~ • --- - -

2 LEVER, RINSE (SEE PAGES 53-54) 810-1980A 
-

3 - STUD S/S . 3/8-:- 16 X 2-1/4" A67-2388 
-

: . STUD. S/S. 3/8716 X 3-:-1/4" - A67-2065 
- - - --- -- .. ' - . -

STUD $/S 3/8716 X 4~5/8" -, ~--- A6772064 

STUD S/S 3/8-16 X 5-:-1 /2" •· ' A67-:-2390 
--- - . 

I ·-

--- 4 _ POST SUPPORT START/RINSE SWITCH -- ___ NLA . - -
--- -- . . 

I 5 MAGNET HOUSING ,. A 10-1585 --- - -
--

Q START & FINAL RINSE OFFSET MAGNET BRACKET A10-5269 

7 MAGNET STOP POST SUPPORT BRACKET A 10-:-5270 
,.,. __ , .. 

I I 
"' - - -~ -

I 

I 

- I 

.. -- - - .. -
I 

t . - .. 
! 

,] 
-- .. - - - . •-

: -

IJ 

':I ' I 

: 

- ··- --

-

. - " -· 
I 

·I --

I 

' ,. -- ..... . 

- ~ - -· . 
-

, - "~ •· " •· .... - . - --
I 

, - -

-- . .. - - - - - -

t -- - -
- - --

I --·. - -- . - i' - .. -- ;; I 
I I I . - I 

.• - -

I 
.. . . .. • 

* TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER (56) 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA67-2388?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA67-2065?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-5269?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SO3/8-16?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SO3/8?pt-manual=AutoBatch


(55B) 

RACK SWITCH LEVER ASSEMBLY 
SGT - CONVEYOR 

1/+;-gp_ .I( 1/2 
WEl,P-ON STUD 

1/'4- /;pt)( WASHER 
1/4-2,0 ff£?( NUT 
(8) REQ. 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch


-
RACK SWITCH LEVER ASSEMBLY 

SCT - CONVEYOR 

ITEM , - DESCRIPTION REMARKS. REQ. PART NO. 
J- ,-s-2<71V - PRESENT 

1 BRACKET. RACK SWITCH TRACK MNTG 1 A10 6766 ... 

2 I LEVER, RACK SWITCH 
J :... 1"5"-2010 - t'fft~·tNl . 

1 A10 6767 
I '.J-15-2010 - PRESENl • 

J HINGE STRAP, RACK SWITCH PIVOT 1 A10 6768 

4 MAGNE7; SWITCH 1 A10 4275 

, .1_ 

I 
- - . 

1 --·- - -··- . ili • .,. - -
--- - . --

C ~ .. . .. . ', .. -- - -
·- , I - • - . - - -

I .. , - - - ._, .- -- -
·-- - .. 

- .. 

-

I - - - - -
I 

- .. -
.. 

- ' '""" -- ~ 

. 
- -

.. I 
I 

·- .. 
I -- - . 

-· - - •· -~- . -- - - -- ·- -· 

. 
- -- -- ' , __ 

- - . 
- - - · 

- - - - - -
I 
I 

I . 

' .. 

.. -

--

I 

- --- - -- -·· 

. 
- . - - -- - -• .. .. ., .. 

.. - -- ·- .. .. - .. 

-

* TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER (56B) 
-



.I (57) 

SCRAPPER TANK SPRAY ASSE-fy/BL Y OLDER MODELS 

·- .;i- ' 

' 
,· 

;• 

5/16-18 X .5:/.8. BOLT 
5/16 FLAT WM~ 

- 5/16-18 X '5'/8," -B_OLT 
S/16 Fl.AT WASHER 

J/B-16 NUT 

J/8-16 NUT -

J/B-16 NUT 
(2X) 

~ -· 0 .. • 
·- . . . . 

-.· '. 

'.--~- ' " : • 

• i} . ,ii -

3/8 16 X l '.'i/21 BOLT 
J/B LOCK li'~ER 
J/8-16 NUT --:------:::-,' 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOBOLT?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOBOLT?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SO3/8?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch


SCRAPPER TA,'NK SPRAY ASSEMBLY OLDER .IVJC:JDELS 
- . 

ITEM - - -
DESCRIPTION REMARKS REO. PART NO. 

1 , ELBOW UPPER SCRAP MANIFOLQ BOX .. , S# REQ'D 810-2611 

2 STANDPIPE SCRAPPER (SPECIFY IF THE 810-2276 

MACHINE Hl}.S A EXTENDED HOOD). -

.3.. - O'RING #.228 VITON MANIFQLD ADAPTER .. P57-2519 
- -

4 ,. ADAPTER MANIFOLD ASSM. 810-2250 
.. 

5 SPRAY MANIFOLD TOP SGT SCRAPPER . S# REQ'D , C10-1045 

6 STUD 3/8-16 X 3- 7/4" , A67-2065 • I 
-

7 BRACKET ASSN,/. UPPER MANIFOLD A10-:3_129 
·-

8 ELBOW Uf P,fR SCRAP MANIFQLP ASSM. S# REQ'D 810~2242 
I 

9_ __ ~ SPRAY .. .MANIFOLO.. END CAP A10-1868 

I 10 STUD 3/8-16 X 2-1/4'' A6Z~2388 

11 B_AR PIVOT UPPER CLAMP 
I 

A10-2241 

12 
I 

Pl.A TE UPPER CLAMP BACKING PLATE A10-2240 I 
.. 

13 BOX ASSM. LOWER MANIFOLD SCRAPPER -- 810~2246 
.. 

' 14 SCRAPPER RISER TUBE A10-2275 

15 FLOW RESTRICTOR 3/ 4" - A10-2252 
I 

FLOW RESTRICTOR 1 II A10-:-2253 1' - - .. --
J 

1-= 1/8" FLOW RESTRICTOR - AT0-2254 
I 

FLOW RESTRICTQR_ 1- 1/4 " 
,, 

' A1.0-2255 ' . . . -

I 
1, 

I 

FLOW RESTRICTOR 1- 1,/2" At0-2256 
' I 

S# REQ'D 16 PIPE C,1RRY- OVER PUMP TO MANIFOLD 810-1991 
- - -· 

SCRAP TANK -

l7 FLANGE CARRY~OVER PIPE 810-1992 .·. 

FLANGE CARRY-OVER PIPE GASKET A57-1114 

18 MANIFOLD ASSM. LOWER SCRAPPER B10- 2258 
-

10 SPRAYER (MANIFOLD CAN ALSO BE * ' 

USED AS A UPPER MANIFOLD) * 
.... 

.. 
19 ARM PIVOT, SPRI\ Y MI\NIFOLD A 10-1RR.9 

-· 
20 ASSEMBLY, PIVOT ARM 

- - --
** - •--

- -

21 BAR SUPPORT SPRAY MANIFOLD CLAMP 810-1867 ··- - -

22 PICTURE REPRESENTS OLD STYLE 
... - ·- ** ,-.., ·. - - -·· .. 

TWIST LOCK MANIFOLD & ADAPTER 
·- •· . 

- . I 
- -

I( I 

- .. 

I "'* CALL FACTORY WITH MODE~ &: SERIAL NUMBER {BOO) 762-7600 
I " -

I 
I I -·-· ' -

' ,- - . 
I 

1 
-

* TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER ( 58) 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP57-2519?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOC10-1045?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA67-2065?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-1868?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-2241?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-2240?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-2275?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-2252?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA57-1114?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SO3/8-16?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SO3/8-16?pt-manual=AutoBatch


'1 

,. 

SCRAPPER tA:.NK SPR/4 Y ASSEMBLY 

s/16- 18 " 7/o· 
ti/16 rur WA!JIIE/1 
5/16 LOCK W,4SHER 
5/16- 18 HoX NUT 
(2) REQ. 

5/16-(8 x J. 
5/16 Ldc/( W. 
5/18-18:' HE:i 
(4) R£Q. 

(57B) 

3/8- 16 X 3/-f.• 
J/8 LOCI< WASH({l' 
J/8 W..T W-1$H£R 
(2) RB). 

5/16-18 X J/4• 
·'3/8-16 ./(, I~ I WELD-ON STUD 
:J/8 ~(?Cl<, ,H'ASf(i:W (J1/16-l8 X t/2" 
J/8-' 16 ·HEX NUT' W£W-ON SWD 

. (I) REQ. 
. . 

5/16 FLAT WASHEii 
S/16 iQ.t;i('WASH!R 
5/16- 18 l;{E,Y- NUT 
(2) REO. 

S/tG-18 X 1/2_" 
5/16 LOCK WASHER 
5/16 FLAT 

0

WASHER • I 
(2) RED. 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SO3/8-16?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SO3/8?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch


- - - .. - - -

SCRAPPER TA·NK SPRA·Y ASS/iMBL Y 
_·ITEM DESCRIPTION REMARKS REQ. PART NO. 

' 1 CASTED ELBOW UPPER SCRAP MANIFOLD W/0 TEMP. PROBE 810-2611A 
1 .. -- -

- - CASTED ELBOW UPPER SCRAP MANIFOLD WITH TEMP. PROBE 810-26118 I 
L ,2 l- .. .STANDPIPE SCRAPPER (SPECIFY IF Tl-IE 810--2276 ' 

.-=:- ~-,· -

MACHINE HAS A EXTENDED HOOD) P60-1279 . 
3 SPRAY MAN/FOLD TOP SGT & SC SCRAPPER S# REQ'D ····· .. C10-.1045 

I - - . - - I ...... 

4 CASTED UPPER SPRAY MANIFOLD END CAP COMP. ASSEMBLY 8,10-6355 

5 UPPER $PRAY MANIFOLD __ SUPPORT BRACKET -- . - .. A 10-:--6429 . , 
.. 

6 I CASTED TEE LOWER SCRAP MANIFOLD P44--:6451 
' I 7 CAST TEE REDUCING COLLAR A 10-6673 

' 
8 I SCRAPPER MANIFOLD RISER I AIQ-2270 

- .. 

9 
I 

SCRAPPER MANIFOLD RISER GASKET A57-1114 
- · 

__ 10 DISCHARGE . SCRAPPER PUMP . TUBE LEFT TO RIGHT , 810-1186A 
' 

01$.CHARGE SCRAPPER PUMP Tl/BE I RIGHT TO LEFT . 810-11868 
.. -

11 . DISCHARGE SCRAPPER PUMP TUBE GASl(ET 857-.2444 
-

' ,. 12 ' n_ow . RESTRICTOR 7 /8 '' STANDARD ON 10 SPRAYER MANIFOLDS .. -
,· i FLQW RESTRICTOR 1-1 / 4" STANDARD ON 20 SPRAYER MANIFOLDS 
I, 

I FLOW RESTR/CTOR 1-1 /2" STANDARD ON 28 SPRAYER MANIFOLDS 
I 13 I LOWER 10 SPRAYER MANIFOLD CAN ALSO BE USED AS A UPPER 810-2258 

•• ,I_ MANIFOW . 
- -

I 

14 . I CASTED 'LOW£R SPRAY MANIFOLD END . CAP .COMP. ASSEMBLY 810-6356 -
15 : MANIFOLD ~NO CAP SUPPORT BRACKU A10-6706 ._. 

16 I;' MANIFOLD END CAP SUPPORT BRACKET MOUNTING BRACKET A10-·6707 

17 1, MANIFOLD END CAP SPRING USED ON BOTH ENO CAPS P60-6654 
--

18 MANIFOLD END CAP FLANGE BUTTON ST.ST. SCREW 5/16-18 x .1/2" 

-

.. 
. -

- II -- -
--'· : .. ·• -·-• .. , ... - - - .. 

' 
---. .. ' -1, . 

- --·· ·-
I 

,I 
.... 

---.:..:...;..._-'--• -. 
- - -- --- ·- --- -=-- - ._ - . - · - .C ---

-· - - - - -

I 
. - - .. 

I 

... 

- - -
i - - -

- ., -· 

, "' TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER (58B) 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP60-1279?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA57-1114?pt-manual=AutoBatch


(59) 

~ 
~ I • 

WA'SHIRINSE SPRA_ Y A.SSEMBL Y 

.J/8-16 X 1-1/2" BOLT • 
.J/8 LOCK WASHeR 
.J/8-16 NUT 

1/8-16 X 2• 
1J HD MACH 
CREW , 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOBOLT?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch


WA1SH1Rl/{JSE SPRAY ASSEMBLY 
~ 

ITEM _. DESCRIPTION R£lfARKS REQ: - PART NO; 
1 ELBOW MANIFOLD UPPER i 810-1995 

0-RING #228 V/TON 
. 

P57-2519 2 
' , . , - -

3 ADAPTER MANIFOLD S# REQ D 810;__2250 
_ ,' -··. . 

4 STANDPIPE {SPECIFY IF THE MACHINE A10-1994 
-

HAS A EXTENDED HOOD) 
. 

(MALE) 5 CAP, CLEAN OUT TREE STYLE MANIFOLD A10-3318 
- -

6 RE:STRICTOR FLOW 3/4" A10-2252 
''' - -

RESTRICTOR FLOW 1 ,, A 10-2253 
I 

RESTRICTOR FLOW 1-1/8" A10-2254 
- _, 

1~1/4" ' RESTRICTOR FLOW A 10-2255 I 
l 

' ' 

1- 1/2'' RESTRICTOR FLOW A10-2256 

MANIFOLD CENTER FED (28 SPRAYERS) 
. , 

I 7 C10-1259 

MANIFOLD CENTf_R FfD (2Q SPRAYER$) 
-

-- . 
C10-1162 

MANIFOLD CENTER FED ·(20 SPRAYERS) '-
--

- , C10-1257 --. ,_ -
(WITH EXTENDED COLLAR) 

~---... , ----- . --

8 END CAP SPRAY MANIFOLD A10-1868 
-- . - _, 

9 STUD 3/8-16 X 3-1/4" A67-2065 ,, 

10 BRACKET ASSM. UPPER MANIFOLD END CAP A10-3129 : 
-

11 ARM PIVOT SPRAY MANIFOLD l • A 70-1869 

12 ASSEMBLY, PIVOT ARM ** 
' , .. -

13 TEE __ & .ELBOW COMBINATION S.S. • C10-1087 

14 TL/Bf CRQSS OVER E$~ 1_.1/)6" LONG B10-1865 
- -- --- -- -

1,5 RETAINER FEED PIPE FLANGE TEE I A10-1993 
' ----- -.-

16 BAR SUPPORT ?,PR,1 y __ MANIFOLD CLAMP 
-- . -- - . _ .. 8_10-18_67 

' I 17 FLANGE DISCHARGE 368 PUMP - 810-1860 
I I --

I 

THE BELOW PARTS REPRESENT OLD STYLE MANIFOLDS I 

' 
I 18 FLANGE MANIFOLD ADJUSTMENT · A 10-1988 

-- ...... - -·-·· 

' 10 BR/\CKET MANIFOLD ORIENT 
I NLA . I\ 10-1990 

- " ·-· 
20 CAP, CLEAN OUT TREE STYLE MANIFOLD {FEMALE) A59-2227 I .. 

RED PLASTIC (REPLACES OLD STYLE 
,-

S.S. CAP #A 1 Q-2028) --
" " ""'R 0 

I 

-· 
PICTURE REP_RESENTS OLD STY~£ 

I 
~ 1 ** - ·- --- ----

I TWIST LOCK MANIFOLD & ADAPTER . - -

I "U" BRACKET 
- -

22 AT0-2007 -

·- • 

' ** CALL FACTORY WITH MODEL & SERIAL NUMBERS {800) 762-7600 (60) 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP57-2519?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-1994?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-3318?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-2252?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-2254?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-2256?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOC10-1259?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOC10-1162?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOC10-1257?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-1868?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA67-2065?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-3129?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOC10-1087?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-1993?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA59-2227?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SO3/8-16?pt-manual=AutoBatch


( 
I 

I 
I 

.t 

(59B) 

WA·SH/RINSE SPRAY ASSEMBLY . . - . ~ . 

/ 

-

- ~/t>'...:-ll, X ,1,-3./4 · . '{ )!i- ~':'., .. ...... ~;,, 
J,E<,., r-.tftT .W,1S'Hc,i, • 
~/Bl ltt;Ai WASH'E:it . • ' • 
J/81 LOCK WASHER 
~✓-B- t9 .i:lf!X..:N'tJr 
(it) Flto: 

:J/8-16· X t" 
J/8 t.6ck· ilt,ASJ;{,E'/? 
J/B-18-.-HEX "NUT 
(1/, ,RF.O. 

. f 

. 5/16-18 X J/4" 
WELD-ON STUD 
(2) REQ. 

- T6 
J/{j_ t:/;)Ci?, 
.1/8- 16 11, • 

(1) REQ. 

5/18 fl.AT WASHER 
5/16 LOCK WASHER 
5/16- 18 HEX NUT 
(2) REQ. 

5/16-18 X 1/2" 
5/16 LOCK WASHER · 
5/16 fl.AT W.4$.fjEffl° 
(2) REQ. 

" 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch


. 

WASf/!IJINSE SPRAY ASSEMBLY 
·-~ 

ITEM DESCRIPTION REMARKS PART NO. 
1 CASTED ELBOW UPPER MANIFOLD WITH TEMP. PROBE P44-6452 

. 

2 '(5TANDPIPE (SPECIFY IF THE MACHINE A10-1994 

~AS A 3" OR 8" EXTENDED HOOD) I 

3 CAP, CLEAN OUT TREE . ·sTYLE . MANIFOLD A10-3318 

4 MANIFOLD CENTER FED (28 SPRAYERS) (MALE) C10-1259 
.. 

'vfANIFOLD CEfl!TER FED (20 SPRAYERS) C10-1162 _, _, 

·'rfANIFOLD CENTER FED (20 SPRAYERS)--:-
.... .. . 

CT0-1257 -
/WITH EXTENDED COLLAR) I 

. -
. -

RESTRICTOR FLOW 3/ 4" STANDARD ON 10 SPRAYER MANIFOLDS 
-· . . 

5 

Rt.STRICTOR FLOW 1 " STANDARD ON 18 SPRAYER MANIFOLDS . .. 

F?ESTR/CTOR FLOW 1-1/8" 

F?ESTRICTOR FLOW 1-1 / 4" STANDARD ON 20 SPRAYER MANIFOLDS 
1 

RES[RICTOR FLOW 1-1/2" STANDARD ON 28 SPRAYER MANIFOLDS 

6 .'CASTED UPPER SPRAY MANIFOLD END CAP COMP. ASSEMBLY 810-6355 . -

7 UPPER SPRAY MANIFOLD END CAP SUPPORT BRACKET A10-6429 

8 CASTED TE£ FOR LOWER MANIFOLD P44-6451A 
·-

9ASTED _ TEE FOR MODULAR •• SC 1 2 & 3 ·sECTIONS P44-64518 

9 ' ':;ASTED LOWER SPRAY MANIFOLD END CAP COMP. ASSEMBLY ... 810-6.)56 
.. 

-
10 MANIFOLD END CAP SUPPORT BRACKET A 10-6706 - . 

11 MANIFOLD END CAP SUPPORT BRACKET SGT & SC A10-6457 .. 
' I 

12 WAN/FOLD END CAP SPRING USED ON BOT/-1 END CAPS P60-6654 

13 MANIFOLD END CAP FLANGE BUTTON ST.ST. SCF?EW 5/16~ 18 X 1/2' 

14 {)ISCHARGE PUMP TUBE FOR WASH, RINSE, SCRAPPER TANKS A10-6566 

15 0/CHARGE PUMP TUBE FOR MODULAR SC 1, 2, & 3 SECTIONS A10-6682 
I 

1. 

16 DISCHARGE PUMP FLANGE GASKET 857-1757 

17 MANIFOLD ENO CAP SUPPORT_ BRACKET ER MACHINES ONLY A 10-6707 

... . - - - . " , .. ~ . ' . 

. , .. ._,, ...... 
,_ -- - -

- -- '''" ,. - .•· 
-

.. -

.. 

.. "" 

I -·. ·- ... 

- . 

" TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL ANO SERIAL NUMBER (60B) 
"· - . 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP44-6452?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-1994?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-3318?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOC10-1259?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOC10-1162?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-6566?pt-manual=AutoBatch


FINAL RINSE HIGH TEMP ASSEMBLY 

(61) I 



FINAL RINSE HIGH TEMP ASSEMBLY 
ITEM DESCRIPTION REMARKS REQ. PART NO. 

1 TOWER FINAL RINSE HI TEMP COPPER AT0-4564 

2 TEE UPPER FINAL RINSE S.S. A10-1301 AT0-4547 

3 LOCKNUT S.S. 1/2" NPT A10-1446 

4 RISER PIPE FINAL RINSE 20-1 / 4" LONG A 10-1279 

S.S. (SPECIFY IF THE MACHINE HAS A EXTENDED HOOD 

5 ANGLED RISER PIPE FINAL RINSE USED * 
ON SC-4 SECTION S.S. (SPECIFY IF THE 

MACHINE HAS A EXTENDED HOOD) 

6 PIPE, FINAL RINSE, UPPER & LOWER 810-1172 

18-1/2" LONG 6 HOLES S.S. 

7 PIPE, FINAL RINSE, UPPER & LOWER A 10-6114 

18-1/2" LONG 5 HOLES /NL/NE S.S. 

8 PIPE, FINAL RINSE, UPPER & LOWER 810-2680 

18-1/2" LONG 4 HOLES /NL/NE S.S. 

9 CAP CPVC 1/2" FIP P68-1293 

10 JET S.S. FINAL RINSE 

{USED ON MACHINES W/0 A POWER RINSE) . 0 7 3 ORIFICE 850-3297 

(USED ON MACHINES WITH A POWER RINSE) . 063 ORIFICE 850-1173 

1 1 BRACKET RISER PIPE S.S. A 10-3721 

12 CLAMP RISER PIPE S.S. A 10-3722 

13 ELBOW 90• 1/2" BRASS FIP P68-1478 P68-1887 

* TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER (62) 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-1301?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-1446?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP68-1293?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP68-1887?pt-manual=AutoBatch


(63) 

FINAL RINSE LOW TEMP ASSEMBLY 

7 I------, 

l 5/16- 18 X ·, . BOLT 
5/16 FLAT WASHER 
5/16 LOCK WASHER 
5/16-18 NUT 

-0 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOBOLT?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch


.F.1NAL RINSE LOW TEMP ASSEMBLY 
ITEM -

DESCRIPTION REMARKS REo; · PART NO.-
-

1 DUCK BILL CHECK VAL VE PLASTIC P68-1982 . 
. " .. 

2 PLUG 1/2" MIP CPVC P68-2676 

. . . J PLUG 1/8-27 SLOTTED S.S. ·-
__ , AS0-2435 

-·. - .. .. --

·- 4 CHEMICAL MIXING TOWER S.S. -- - ~·- :::- -- C ._. __ . P68~5278 
- - --

5 3/4 X . 1" S.S. NIPPLE STRAIGHT At0"""'."5779 
.. 

, 6 GASKET _ TOWER A10-1909 

7 . 7EE UPPER FINAL_ RINSE$,$. - - •· . .. A10~4547 

8 LOCKNUT S.S. 1/2" NPT A10-1446 

9 PIPE, FINAL RINSE, UPPER & LOWER I 810-2679.A --

18-1/2" LONG 4 HOLES /NL/NE S.S. 

10 SPRAYER, FINAL RINSE, S.S. (SQUARE) NOTE:5/98 A10-6111 

' 11 CAP CPVC 1/2 " F/P P68-1293 

12 RISER PIPE FINAL RINSE 20- 1 / 4" LONG A10-1279 
I 

S.S. {SPECIFY IF THE MACHINE HAS A EXTENDED HOOD 

13 BRACKET RISER PIPE S.S. A 10-3721 
-· 

14 CLAMP RISER PIPE S.S. ' AT0-3722 ;1 

-- ' I 
15 ELBOW 90" 1/2" BRASS FIP P68-1478 

flNAL RINSE_, PLASTIC(RQUND) NQTE:!:j/9~ A10~6112 
.. i 

1.6 SPRAYfR, . 
- . - ~-- -

-.. -
- --- ...... _ . ~--.._ ,_ 

' -

- - . - - -
' 

I 
.. 

... - -· - - -·· ., 
I 

,. - - .w, . ... 

-· - -· - . .. 

-

~~ ---- . _... .,, .. .;: . -..... -..---- -=---- -----~ - - -- I -----=- ......... -- --- --
- . - - -- .. -

' . 
-

- - - .. - - -

- - ·---- - .,_ - -··- - - -- ·-- -

-
' 

* TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER (64) 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP68-1982?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-1909?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-1446?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP68-1293?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-1279?pt-manual=AutoBatch


FINAL RINSE HIGH TEMP ASSEMBLY 

(65) 



FINAL RINSE HIGH TEMP ASSEMBLY 
ITEM , _ . O£SGR/PTION REMARKS REQ. PART NO. 

-· 

NEED .. NAME & PART NUMBER .. * 
2 CASTED FINAL RINSE TEE _W/ RISER PIP£ STD. 21-1/lJ-" A 10-6755 

CASlED FINAL RINSE TEE W/ RISER PIPE STD. + J" A 10-6756 

CASTED FINAL RINSE TEE W/ RISER PIPE STD. + 6" A 10-6757 
ft---+----"-'-___;;:_:'-----'----'----:c..--=-'-'-------'--'-----l-------+--+--------1 

J l/4" BRASS PLUG PBB-:--1489 

4 PIPE, FINAL RINSE.UP.PER & LOWER ._ .. BJ 0~ 11 72 
18-1/t" LONG 6 HOL.fS S.$. 

5 PIP/£ FINAL RINSE; UPPER & LOWER A10-6114 

18-1/2" LONG 5 HOLES. /NL/NE S.S. 

6 fJJPE, FINAL RINSE, UPPER & LOWER 810-2680 

18-1/2" LONG 4 1-fOLES /NL/NE S.S. 

18 - 1/2" LONG 4 1/0LCS lNLINE S.S. 

7 JET S.S. FINAL RINSE _ 

(USED ON MACHINES W/0 A F'OWER RINSE) ;073 ORIFICE 850-3297 

(USED ON MACNINES WITH A POWER RINSE) ,063 ORIFICE B50-1173 

8 LOCKNUT S.S. 172" NPT _ A10-1446 

P68~1478 

'CAE CPVC t;(~n FIP P68-12f!J 

11 BRACK~T RISER Pf Pf S.S. A10-Jl21 

12 CLAMP RJSER PIPE S.S. A10-3722 

- - - -

. 

t----;-----:-, __ .,....-_ ----~---------t-----,.:-,,,.._ - --t----t·~-~---

.. 

~ TO ORDffi SUPPLY M~CHINE MODEL ANO SERIAL NUMBER (66) 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOB50-1173?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-1446?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-3722?pt-manual=AutoBatch


(67) 

OLD STYLE LOW 11EMP RlNSE ASSM. 

--.''70 ·, 

. - , 

• '19'·. • ' 

. . .~- . . 

5/t6-18 X 1" BOLT 
oY:ffi' FIAT WASH£R 
'S/.16 LOCK WASHl:.H 
~/16-18 NUT 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOBOLT?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch


-

OLD STYLE LOW FEMP RINSE ASSM,. 
ITEM DESCRIPTION •-- &£MARKS REQ. PART NO. 

1 DUCK BILL CHECK VALVE_ PLASTIC P68-1982 

2 PLUG 1/4" MIP CPVC . P68-1298 

J PLUG 1/8- 27 SLOTTED SS AS0-2435 
' - . ., 

4 CHEMICAL MIXING TOWER SS P68-5278 
. - ... 

5 SLEEVE RINSE TEE CPVC A10-3288 ' 
-

6 GASKET TOWER At071909 .· 

7 .·.,.· PUMP MOTOR_ DC '". 
~ .. - .. -·- _._._. .. _ ... _ - - . p41~1011 

8 CHEMICAL PUMP COMPLETE P41-1001 
- - -- - ---- -

SQUEEZE TUBE (INCLUDED WITH PUMP) P6871005 
I 

. 9 TRANSFOMER DC POWER SUPPLY .I PSJ-1054 

10 PC BOARD DC POWER SUPPLY P4271864 

11 SNAP TRACK .4" LONG - P42-1049 

12 SIGHT TUBE ASSM. 
" - A10-1340C 

13 CHEMICAL TUB£ 1/4" RED DETERGENT P68-1021 

CHEMICAL TUBE 1/4" WHITE SANITIZER P68" 1022 ........... ---~·- ___, ________ 
"" "' 

CHEMICAL TUB£ 1/4" BLUE RINSE AID P68-102J 

14 LAMP _f!/LOT LIGHT RED 14 lt. - - P4971721 
... ···- ·-- .. - .. - - . . 

I 
I - 15 LOCl<NUT SS 1/2" NPT - - ~ - - '. A10-1446 

16 TEE ASSM. FINAL RINSE CPVC . I . A10-191J 

17 PIPE IJPPER & LOWER FINAL. RINSE - CSA TYPE 810-2679 

' CPVC (LARGE JETS RECOMMENDED) 

PIPE UPPER & LOWER FINAL RINSE CS TYPE I a1n-1.CJon 
~ -

CPVC (SMALL JETS RECOMMENDED) 
' 

PIPE UPPER & LOWER FINAL RINSE ' SC-9 TYPE 810--2224 
I 

CPVC (SMALL JETS RECOMMENDED) 
I . •· ·- --

18 SPRAY JET CPVC . 063 HOLE .. -... cs TYPE 810-1870 
. -

L 

SPRAY J£T CPVC . 0 7 3 HOLE , - CSA T'(PE 870- 2318 
- - - - -' -

19 BRACKET SPRAY PIPE SS A10- 3670 
-

20 RISER PIP£ FINAL RINSE 19-3/ 4" LONG 810-1907 

I CPVC .(SP~C/FY If TH,£ MACHINE HAS A £XT£Ni >ED HOOD) 

21 CAP CPVC 1/2" FIP - ' .. P68-1293 

22 BRACKET RISER PIPE SS A 10-3721 . -
23 CLAMP RISER PIPE BRACKET SS A 10-3722 

- " ·- - I 

24 , CLAMP PIP£ BRACKET SS A10-2021 . " - ' 

25 ELBOW CPVC 90· 1/2" f!P P68-1294_ 
.. - .. - - - -

(68) 
i 

* TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP68-1982?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP68-1298?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP68-5278?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-3288?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP41-1001?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP42-1049?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP68-1021?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-1446?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP68-1293?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-2021?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch


J 
I 
ii 
I 

II 
,I 

I 

l 
I ., 

t=I--

(69) 

NEW STYLE LO TEMP RINSE ASSM. 

1-f 
_.,,, 

'4.,. BRASS PLUG 

- . 

' •.• ' 
t---1 'J ,8 . i 

• • --!J/16- 18 X I" BOLT 
• - 5/16 RAT ~R 

5/1G LOCK' filt."$/:lltr! 
5/16-18 NUT 

! 
; 

i 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOBOLT?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch


NEW STYLE LO TEMP RINSE ASSM. 
ITEM DESCRIPTif{)N REMARKS . REO. PART NO. 

DUCK. BILL CHECK VAL VE PLASTIC P68-1982 

2 PLUG t/4" MIP CPVC P68- 1298 

3 

4 

PLUG 1/8-27 SLOTTED 55 A50-2435 
- ~------------.1-----1-------+--------i 

CHEMICAL MIXING TOWER SS _ P68-5278 

5 3-/4. X 1" 55 NIPPLE STRAIGHT I A 10-5779 

6 GASKET TOWER A.10-1909 

7 TRANSFOMER DC POWER SUPPLY P53- 1054 

8 
1 
_ PUMP MOTOR DC - P41 - 1011 

9 CHEMICAL PUMP COMPLETE P41-100L . 

SQUEEZE TUBE (1/'f,/li;LUQED WITH PUMP} P68-1005 

1 O SIGHT TUBE ASSM. A10- 1340 
I 

11 SNAP TRACK 4" LONG I P42-1049 
'" 

_ 12 CHEMICAL TUBE 1 /4" RED PEB-- 1021 
-

CHEMICAL TUBE 1..-/4" WHITE _ P68-1D22 

P68-102_3 CHEMICAL TUBE 1 /4 " B~U_E--------------+----
13 PC BOARD DC POWER _SUPPLY P42- 1864 

14 l.AMP PILOT LIGHT RED 14 V, _ _ __ P49-1721 

.. 15 TEE UPPER FINAL RINSE SS .. __ .. 
: 

Af0-4547 
-

. 16 . UPPER & LOWER S/S' FINAL RINSE PIPES WITH 4 HOLE_$ B10-2679A 

USED ON SINGLE OR MULTIPLE LOW TEMP. MACHINES._ 

17 UPPER FINAL RINSE S/S SPRAYERS 1/8 X 2 7 SQUARE At0-6111 

17A 

18 

LOWER FINAL _ RINSE .SPRAYEHS ~/8· X 27 .073 PLASTIC ROUND - - ---.----'--At.0- 6112 

I RISER PIPE FINAL RINSE 20- 1./-4~' LONG SS A 10-1279 

(·$_p£CIFY IF THE MACHINE HAS A tXTEND(Q J " OR 6'' HOOD) * 
CAP CPVC 1 /2" FIP ·- _ P68-1293 

20 BRACJ<ET RISER PIPE SS A 10-3721 

21 CLAMP RISER PIPE BRACKET 55 A70- 3722 
22 1 ANGLED RISER PIPE FINAL RINSE USED ON SC-4 SECTIONS S$ AT0-1279 

1
i' (SPECIFY IF THE MA7-:HtNF. HAS A EXTENDED 3" OR 6" HOOD) i .. 

-
23 ELBOW 90' 1/2" $/S. FIP P68-1887 

24 1 NEED NAME ANO PART NUMBER . - -

25 • 
1 

_NEW_ STYLE CASTED FINAL RINSE TEE At0-6521 

;• -fSPEClFY IF THE MACHINE HAS A EXTENDED 3" OR 6' HOOD) v 

26 1/4·" BRASS PLUG , P68-1489 . 

.. -

* TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER ( 70) . 

I 

I 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP68-1982?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA50-2435?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP68-5278?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP68-1005?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP42-1049?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP49-1721?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP68-1293?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP68-1887?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP68-1489?pt-manual=AutoBatch


I ,, 

( 71) 

ECO-LAB .FINAL RINSE ASSEMBLY 

5/JJJ-18 X I" 
ffEX ·ll&.D CAP SCREW 
S./2l/J. f1.AT WASNER 
'$/;{6 LOCK WASHER 
.$.lt~d.B NUT 

(t) RE'Q. 

I' 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch


ECO-LAB FINAL RINSE ASSEMBLY 
ITEM DESCRIPTION REMARKS REQ. PART NO. 

1 DUCK BILL CHECK VAL VE PLASTIC P68-1982 

2 PLUG 1/4" MIP CPVC PLASTIC P68-1298 

J PLUG 1/8" X 27 SLOTTED S/S AS0-2435 

4 CHEMICAL MIXING TOWER S/S P68-5278 

5 3/ 4" X 1 " S/S NIPPLE STRAIGHT A10-5779 

6 GASKET TOWER A 10-1909 

7 TEE UPPER FINAL RINSE S/S A10-4547 

8 LOCKNUT S/S 1 /2" NPT A 10-1446 

9 UPPER & LOWER S/S FINAL RINSE PIPES WITH 4 HOLES B10-2679A 

10 FINAL RINSE S/S SPRAYER 1 /8 X 2 7 . 0 7 3 SQUARE A50-6111 

11 CAP CPVC 1/2
11 

FIP P68-1293 

12 RISER PIPE FINAL RINSE 20- 1 / 4" LONG S/S A10-1279 

13 RISER BRACKET PIPE S/S A 10-3721 

14 RISER PIPE CLAMP BRACKET S/S A10-3722 

15 ELBOW 90 1/2
11 

BRASS FIP P68-1478 

16 FINAL RINSE PLASTIC SPRAYER 1 /8 X 2 7 . 0 7 3 ROUND AS0-6112 

17 SNAP TRACK 4" LONG P42-1049 

18 CHLORINE DISPENSING PC CONTROL BOARD P42-7864 

19 TRANSFORMER DC POWER SUPPLY P53-7054 

20 CHLORINE DISPENSING PILOT LIGHT RED 14V. P49-7 721 

21 CHLORINE DISPENSING DC PUMP MOTOR P41-1011 

22 CHLORINE DISPENSING PUMP COMPLETE WITH SQUEEZE TUBE P41-7001 

23 SQUEEZE TUBE P68-1005 

24 CHEMICAL TUBING 1/4
11 

WHITE P68-1022 

25 NEED NAME AND PART NUMBER 

26 CASTED FINAL RINSE TEE W / RISER PIPE STD. 27-1/8" A 10-6755 

CASTED FINAL RINSE TEE W/ RISER PIPE STD. + 3" A 10-6756 

CASTED FINAL RINSE TEE W/ RISER PIPE STD. + 6" A 10-8757 

27 1 / 4" BRASS PLUG P68-1489 

28 FINAL RINSE PIPE UPPER AND LOWER S/S A 10-5745 

1-8-1-/2" _LONG WITH 5 _/--IDLES - - --
-

29 FINAL RINSE S/S SPRAYER WITH .073 ORIFICE 850-3297 

USED ON MACHINE WITHOUT A POWER RINSE. 

FINAL RINSE S/S SPRAYER WITH . 063 ORIFICE 850-7173 

USED ON MACHINE WITH A POWER RINSE. 

JO BULK HEAD FITTING PLASTIC P68-1019 

31 STAINLESS STEEL WASHER A10-2024 

* TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER (72) 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP68-1982?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP68-1298?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP68-5278?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-5779?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-4547?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA50-6111?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP68-1293?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-1279?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-3722?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP42-1049?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP41-1011?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP68-1005?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP68-1489?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP68-1019?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-2024?pt-manual=AutoBatch


'1 (73) 

ER RINSE AND FINAL RINSE ASSEMBLY 

1/4- 20 x 5/8 BOLT 
i/4 Fl.AT WASHm 
t/4 LOCK WASHm 
1/4-20 HcX NUT 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOBOLT?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch


ER RINSE AND FINAL RINSE ASSEMBLY 
ITEM DESCRIPTION REMARKS REQ. PART NO. 

1 ASSY STANDPIPE ER STANDARD 1 A10-6442 

ASSY STAND PIPE ER + 3 1 A 10-6718 
2 1 /2" HOSE BARB 1 P68-6514 

3 PIPE ER BTM 1 /2" AUX. RINSE 6 HOLE 20-5/8" 1 A 10-6371 

4 PIPE ER TOP 1 /2" AUX. RINSE 4 HOLE 20-5/8" 1 A10-6370 

5 SPRAY NOZZLES . 086 SS FAN TYPE 10 850-1382 

6 CAP ER PIPE 1/2" 2 A 10-6396 

7 ASSY STAND PIPE FINAL RINSE ER * 1 A 10-6448 

ASSY STAND PIP£ FINAL RINSE ER + 3 * 7 A 10-6720 

8 PIPE FINAL RINSE ER TOP 3/8" 4 HOLE 20" 7 A 10-6446 

9 PIPE FINAL RINSE ER BTM 3/8" 4 HOLE 20-1/2" 1 A 10-6372 

10 SPRAY NOZZLES . 052 SS FAN TYPE * 8 A 10-6373 

7 1 FINAL RINSE ADAPTOR ER * * A10-6721 

12 CAP FINAL RINSE ER 3/8" * 2 A 10-6397 

13 SPRING SPRAYER RETAINER "TOP'' * * A 10--6709 

14 SPRING SPRAYER RETAINER "BTM" * * A 10-6708 
•- II 

15 1/4" BRASS PLUG * * P68-1489 

#7 USED ONLY WITH AUXILIARY RINSE MACHINEc-; 

ER-44, ER66S, ER76S 

* TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER ( 74) 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-6721?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP68-1489?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SO3/8?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SO3/8?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SO3/8?pt-manual=AutoBatch


'' 
I '11 

• I 

L 

I: 

( 75) 

CS POWER.RINSE ASSEMBLY 

1/4-20 X 5/8" BOLT 
1/4 Fl.AT WASHER 

·-

, Ui - , 
L > • 

;._ ·= ' 
,20 ,.rn. 
-. ·- . . 

. · ' 

~

-·' 

,,' . 
I I ,1, 

5/16 LOCK WASHER 
5/1 e-,,iJ>-NIJr 

5/16- 1.8 X J/4 • BOLT 
5/16 LQ,I.K . IYASHER 
5/16- 18 fJ(IF 

I 
I 

'' ,, 

5/16-18 X J/4" 80!.T 
5/16 LOCK W/\SHER 
5/16-18 NUT 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOBOLT?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOBOLT?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch


.. 

CS POWl;R RINSE ASSE/1,//BL Y 
- . -

ITEM DESCRIPTION REMARKS REQ. PART NO. 

- 1 RISER MANIFOLD I >R . B10-1893 

;) I RISER MANIFOLD R>l B10-1894 

RISER MANIFOLD SC-8 / SC-9 
I 

B10-1391 3 I ,. -

4 YOKE ORIENT SPRAY PIPE Al0-1921 
-

5 PIPE SPRAY POWER RINSE 18-3/4" Bt0-1061 

PlPE SPRAY POWER RINSE 19-5/8" SC-9 B10-1060 . 
- - .. 

6 CLAMP HAND SPRAY PIPE (CAP) . .. A10-1902 

7 BRACKEr SUPF!ORT UPPER. SPRAY PIPE _ 
' - Al0-1922 

. 

8 SPRAY JET S. S, 850-1135 
I 

9 BRACKET LOWER SPRAY PIPE SUPPORT B10-1897 

10 GASKET "2840" 
I 

A57-1419 

11 TUBE DISCHARGE ASSM. R>L 810-2147 

12 TUBE DISCHARGE ASSM. L>R 810-1901 

13 
I 

GASKET "2802" A57'.':'.' 1341 

FLANGE SUCTION ASSM. 1- 1/ 4" -NPT 
•• - -· -· ·-

14 
' 

AT0-1390 

I 15 I L_OCKNUT CONDUIT 1-1/4" NPT ,, P52-10..J1 ' .: 

16 SEALING RING 1-1/4" NPT P52-1032 

17 FLANGE ADAPTOR DISCHARGE TUBE 1 ,, R-L ' A10-1904 
-

' 18 FLANGE ADAPTOR DISCHARGE TUBE 1" L-R I A10-1900 
--

19 LOCKNUT CONDUIT 1" NPT i P52-1034 i .. ··-
20 SEALING RING 1" NPT . --· P52-1033 

I 

- - . . . 
I 

------ -

I 
r ... 
I 

- -

. 
.,,,,. . ~ ·- •· - ' - - - -- .. . .. --

-

..,.~ ~ 

I 
I 

-- - - - -- - ,. -

- - -

-

j -- I 

-

- .. - - -

* TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER ( 76) 
-

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOB10-1060?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-1902?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA57-1419?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP52-1032?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP52-1034?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP52-1033?pt-manual=AutoBatch


! . 

( 77) 

STEAM COIL/INJECTOR ASSEMBLY 

5/16-18 •. lf. 3:/,r BOLT 
5/16 LOl?:K WAS/I/ER: 
$/16 tu.t WASHER 

5/16-18 X 1" ;®1,.T 
5/16 FLAT WASHER 
5/16 LOCK WASHER 
5/16-18 NUT 

5/16-18 X .J;t,+• .'BOLT 
5/16 FLAT WAS,'(£.R 
5/16 LOCK WASHER 
5/16-18 NUT ---' 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOBOLT?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOBOLT?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch


" . 

STEA1M COIL/INJECTOR ASSEMl3L Y 
ITEM DESCRIPTION 

-
REMARKS . REQ.· PART NO. : 

1 NEW STYLE STEAM COIL ASSM. (WHEN ORDERING FACTORY C10-4617A 

REQUIRES . MODEL & SERIAL NUMBER) 

2 FLANGE 810-1505 
.. 

,· I 

J GASKET STEAM COIL PIPE FLANGE ' A57-2387 

4 STEAM COIL ASSM. (WHEN ORDERING FACTORY REQUIRES C10-4617 

MODEL & SERIAL NUMBER 

5 FLANGE .RETURN ADAPTER } /2" NPT AT0-:-:3329 ;J 

- .. - . -. -•· - .. - . . . -

'I 6 FLANGE INLET ADAPTER 3,14 " NPT - - .... .. •· A 10-:-:3332 - 1 ...... , - ... • • y- ·- - - - J 

7 STEAM 
: 

INJECTOR _ PIPE CLAMP A 10-2163 I 

8 STEAM INJECTOR PIPE 1" /PS A10-2161 

9 BRACKET PIPE SUPPORT STEAM INJECTOR " 810-:2162 
I 

10 STEAM SILENCER A 10-:-:2160 
- · 

11 1, NIPPLE ss_ . 1 /2 CLOSE MIP P68-1885 
I ' 

12 BUSHING ss 3/1 X 1/2 MXF I P68-1896 .. .. 
' "" 

13 BLANK PLATE 3 X 3 ss AI0-3326 
I• 

I 'I . .. . .. -·--· . 
: I I 

- -- - - -·- . 
I :, I 

-·- - I 

- - - - - ,- - -

. 
'' - I : ... v-• - ·--·· : 

.. 

" i 
- - - - - . . - -· - . 

-
.. 

. 
I 

II 

I! 
- _.., - r 

'" - '. .. '' " .. -
- - , - ,. . ,, - I 

- --
I --

- .. .. .. - ~ - - - ·- ". -- - -- ·-
-- - -

- .. - -
I 

- .. -
I 
I 

.. 

-

* TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER ( 78) 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA57-2387?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOC10-4617?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-2161?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP68-1885?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP68-1896?pt-manual=AutoBatch


CO_NVEYOR .SIDE MOUl'tT:ED'PUMP·STEAM COIL ASS·EMBLY 

l I 

I· 

( 79) 



- -

CONVEYOR SIDE MOIJNi:ED:PLJMPSTEAM COIL ASSEMBLY 
I 

ITEM DESCRIPTION REMARKS REQ. PART NO. 

1 ER TANK 9" STEAM COIL ER-44 & 66$ 810-3791 

2 WASH/RINSE 18-1 /2 ~' STEAM COIL A10-4395 

3 GASKET STEAM COIL PIPE FL/\NGE A57-2387 

4 FLANGE 810-1505 
-. 

·-· - -
- - -- - .. - -. 

I 

I 

·-

- .. 

.. 

I 
'"' - - -

-

... -.. . . 
. . 

-···· - -
I 

··- - - . 

- - . -

- - -

,' 
.. -- -

. ' 

I I 

' - ~ 

-• - .~ ..- - - -~·~ - - ' • - .I_, . 
.. --

.. 

- - ,_ -
' 

. 

-- . .. 
- - - .. -

- --- - ··- · • - . 

.----=-- ---- ·~ ~ ~=.ca!a.=-- --= -~~ - -· -
- I ,. 

- ·-- . 

. 

.. 

- ' . 

" TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER (80) 
' -

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-4395?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA57-2387?pt-manual=AutoBatch


OL··D STYLE GA·S HEA.TER ASSBMBL Y 

( 81) 



. 

OLD STYLE GAS HEA·TER ASSEMBLY . - - - - -
ITEM • - - - - . 

DESCRIPTION REMARKS REQ. PART NO. --· -
1 FLUE BURNER BOX (12 BURNERS) NLA C10-2371 

, FLUE BURNER BOX (18 BURNERS) . _NLA C10-2372 
' 2 BURNER BLADES I A55-:2375 

. - . -· . '· - ,, 

3 . BRACKET GAS HEAT FLUE 
i= 

A 10-1613 i 
·- ---- - -- ... - '' -· 

4 CAP Bl r/2" 8/P - - - P67-1599 

5 ORIFICE BURNER BLADE NATURAL GAS A54-2376 
I 

ORIFICE BURNER BLADE LIQUID PROPANE A10-2377 
' . -

'· 6 PILOT BURNER P54-2005 - . -. I 

7 THERMOCOUPLE I P54-2004 - - - . ' -

8 GAS PIPE (12 BURNER.5) ... . 810-2373 

GAS PIPE (18 BURNERS) 810-2374 
. 

9 BURNER BOX PILOT HOUSING - NLA 810-2386 
I 

10 BRACKET PILOT BURNER A10-4190 -- -· - - ' 
,I 11 ORIFICE LIQUID PROPANE PILOT BURNER P54-2006 

ORIFICE NATURAL GAS PILOT BURNER I ' P51--2007 

12 ELBOW Bl 90" 1/21J FIP - I P68-1596 

13 NIPPLE Bl 1)2" CLOSE - P68-1654 

14 . GAS VAL VE LIQUID PRQPANE 208/240 .v NLA /D54-2001 I 

- -~-

GAS .VALVE . NA TURAL 120 V -· NLA P54-2002 \ ... ' 
GAS VALVE NATURAL 208/240 V . P54-2003 

- -

15 BURNER BOX (12 BURNERS) NLA CT0-2369 
-·--

' BURNER BOX ( 18 BURNERS) NLA C10-2310 

-- 16 BURNER BOX DOOR NLA * .. 

- - -

- - .. .. 
- ' 

- - .. --

' --• - - .. 

-

- - - --

' 
. 

.-

.... - - - - -

- -- - . -. 

-- .. 
·• 

~ TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER ( 82) 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP54-2005?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP54-2004?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-4190?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP54-2006?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP68-1654?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP54-2003?pt-manual=AutoBatch


11 

I 

INFRARED GAS tANk HEAT ASSEMBLY 

& ' . 
: ' . , 

.. --
:-. 13· 0>' 1/4- 20 X ~,/4~ BOLT 

: . : , • • t/4 Fl.AT W~R-, 
, "· 1/4 LOCK 1WA$HS'?,, 
' . J· . 1/4-20 NUT 

S/tG-10 X 7/D" ·' ' 
5/t6 FLAT WASHER : 
S/16 LOCK WASH£R , . •• 
5/16-18 NUT J/ • ·, • -_ ·• • 

.. ... ''. . i:>9 ' .. _, 
' '= - • ~ - , ' ,'~':-.: :: ·· _. ', ' 

,1 · . .. , 

,35 -,· 
·-

' ... - . . ,4;3 . .. , . : 

( 83) 

-5/16- 18 X 7/8" SOLT 
5/16 FU.T W~HcR 
5/16 LOCI< WASHOl 
S/t6-t8 NI.IT 

... 
. ,'' 

. . . 

- -,~ 
,. ' ' .,> 

.·· -:/ 6-:J2 X 5/16, 
. ✓• RD HD SC'RF:W 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOBOLT?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch


INFRARED GAS TANK HEAT ASSEMBLY 
ITEM DESCRIPTION REMARKS PART NO. 

1 BOX, 14" X 5" X 4" GAS CONTROL Ct0-5956 

2 COVER, 14" GAS CONTROL 810-5957 

3 CONTROL MODULE MARK 17X MODEL 2020-45 P42-5944 

3A CONTROL MODULE /NTELL /NTERGRATED NO. 50A65 '02-present P42-6283 

38 CONTROL MODULE SPARK IGNITION SYSTEM '00-'01 P42-6215 

4 TRANSFORMER PR/. 115/230 SEC. 24\1. P53-1054 

5 FLAME SENSOR NO. 760-401 '02-present P49-6288 

6 SILICON NITRIDE IGNITER NO. 768A- 7 '02-present P49-6287 

7 FLAME SENSOR 1990's P49-6037 

8 HOT WIRE IGNITER 601 T MODEL MB460069 1990's P49-5798 

9 FITTING VACUUM VAL VE TUBE A10-5822 

10 SNUBBER RESTRICTOR 132083 A10-5831 

11 DIAPHRAGM SWITCH P49-5795 

12 TUBE CLEAR 5/16 OD. 3/16 ID. P51-5829 

13 DIAPHRAGM SWITCH MODEL MDA-011 P49-6J07 

14 3/16 X 1/8 BARB REDUCER POLY S67374 

15 TUBE CLEAR 1/ 4 00. 1 /8 ID. P51-6360 

16 SPARK PLUG WIRE 36" HIGH VOLTAGE CABLE P45-5797 

17 SPARK IGINTOR IR NATURAL GAS ·00-·01 P49-6213 

SPARK IGINTOR IR LP GAS ·00-·01 P49-6214 

18 STAINLESS STEEL BURNER TUBE ASSEMBLY AT0-5802 

19 PILOT LIGHT RED 24V. 1/2" OD. P49-6295 

20 PILOT LIGHT RED 115V. 1/2" OD. P49-5788 

21 INFRARED BURNER MODEL 621622-SC P55-5792 

22 INFRARED BURNER PLATE ADAPTER AT0-6257 

23 BURNER PLATE GASKET 857-1757 

24 BURNER SIGHT-GLASS WITH BRACKET Ato-5826 

25 GAS VALVE 1/2" /PS 24V. NO. 36C01-405 P54-6289 

26 GAS VALVE 1/2" /PS 115V. P54-5796 

27 ELBOW 1" F X F P68-1622 

28 NIPPLE 1" X 3" P68-1638 

29 MIXING CHAMBER EXTENDED 8-1/2" A 10-6001 

30 MIXING CHAMBER 5" At0-5821 

31 ADAPTER, BLOWER A10-5812 

32 BRACKET, BLOWER MOUNnNG At0-5809 

33 FASCO BLOWER 115V. RPM 3200 NO. 702110883 P41-5793 

34 REGULATOR. GAS PRESSURE P54-5828 

35 NIPPLE 1/2" X 2- 1/2" P68-1657 

,_}6 _ ... ey!JACKET, GA$ VAL VE _,MQ.1/.J!Tltj(]. ¥'!P} _TAty_ls.__,_, __ ,_ . -~ A10-5808 

37 BRACKET. GAS VALVE MOUNTING SINGLE TANK A10-5810 

38 COMP FIT J/8" OD. X 1/2" M/P P68-5830 

39 TUBE, J/8" COPPER P51-2013 

40 FITFING - ORIFICE HOLDER A10- 5832 

41 ORIFICE (SPECIFY NATURAL GAS OR PROPANE A54-5827 

42 GAS FLEX LINE 3/8" OD X 12" P68-6144 

GAS FLEX LINE 3/8" OD X 18" P68-6145 

43 COMP FIT J/8" OD. X 1/2" MIP 90 DEGREE P68-5890 

44 ADAPTER, BLOWER A10-6052 

45 FASCO BLOWER 115\1. RPM 3000 MODEL A079 P41-6082 

46 S/S SPLASH SHIELD * 
47 S/S SPLASH SHIELD * 

" TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER ( 84) 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP42-6283?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP42-6215?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP53-1054?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP49-6288?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP49-6287?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP49-6037?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-5822?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-5831?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP49-5795?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP51-5829?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP45-5797?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP49-6213?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP49-6214?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP49-6295?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP49-5788?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP55-5792?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP54-6289?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP54-5796?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-5812?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP41-5793?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP54-5828?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-5808?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-5810?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA54-5827?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP68-6144?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP68-6145?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-6052?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP41-6082?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SO3/8?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SO3/8?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SO40?pt-manual=AutoBatch


r 

INFRARED EXHAUST ASSEMBLY 

1/4-20 NUT 
1/4 LOCK WASHER 
1/4 FLAT WASHER 

1/4-20 NUT 
1 / 4 LOCK WASHER 
1/4 FLAT WASHER • 

(85) 

1/4-20 NUT 
1/4 LOCI< WASHER 
1/4 FLAT WASHeR 

1/4.-20 NUT 
1/4 LOCK WASHER 
1/4 FLAT WASHER 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch


INF8A:RE0 EXHAUST ASSEMBLY 
ITEM DESCRI PT/ON REMARKS REQ. PART NO. 

1 TUBE, EXHAUST S# REQ'D AT0-582 0 

2 BOX, SECONDARY HEAT REC/RCUL4 71NG 
I 

$# REO'Q CT0- 581 3 I 
-

J BLANK PU.TE JX3 ss - S# REO'Q A10-3326 
·- -

4 BOX, PRIMARY HEAT RECIRCUL4 TING .. - -~# REQ'D C10-5816 

' 
--

~ .. •· . -
' --

-

-- -- --

-- - -- - ~-- .,, 
-

--- -

-
' .. 

- -
-

--
,, 

- -
' 

--- - -- -- - - . -- - ··--·-
' 

- - - -
- - ~- I -

I ' - - -
- ' - - . 

··--- - -- - -
·- - -

- - - -.. , 

- -

.I .. 

- - --
I 

--

a -

-- . . - -. -· 
,I 

I - - -•F---- - -- -

·- --- • 

' 
-

- - -- -
... - - - --

' - 1 

- -
( ---

--

I 
- - -

* TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER ( 86) ' 
- -

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-3326?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOC10-5816?pt-manual=AutoBatch


_HEA·TING ELEMENTs.:AND .ENCLOSURES 

!I 

I. 

~ •- l •. 

' (} .1-8 ; 
0 • 

0, . . " 
'•·. 

(87) 



- - -

HEA'T/NG ELEMENTS AND ENCLOSURES 
ITEM - DESCRIPTION REMARKS REQ. PART NO. 

1 HEATING ELEMENT SHIELD 11.5" X 5 " X 4" MODULAR A10-5350 
·-

2 .HEATING ELEMENT B0UOM BOX MODULAR A10-5J51 

3 HEATING' ,£LEME.IVT SHIELD 13. 5" X 5. " X 4,, SGT 44 & 66~ ; A 10-5340 

4 HEATING ELEMENT BOTTOM B@X' SGT 44 & 665. A10-5341 

5 HEATING ELEMENT SHIELD ,fl"' X 5" X 4" MODULAR A10-4545 • 

6 HEATING ELEMENT BOTTOM BOX MODULAR A 10-1855 
-

7 HEATING ELEMENT END SHIELD * 
8 HEATING ELEMENT END SHIELD * 
9 HEATING ELEMENT SHIELD 9.875" X 6'' X 2.2 D" ·,-;•- :·. A.10-c::6028 

10 • ELEMENT ENCLOSURE BOX 1 0KW OLD STYLE 810-2799 • 
11 • ELEMENT ENCLOSURE COVER OLD STYLE: A10-2800 

- . 
12 HEATING ELEMENT TOP SHIELD * -
13 HEATING ELEMENT SHIELD - A10-:-:-.37Q6 

-

14 , HEATING ELEMENT FLANGE 810-1502 
-

15 , HEATING ELEMENT GASKET - .. A57-1114 

16 HEATING ELEMENTS 5KW -208V, 19, 5" P55-1131 
-- -· ' 

HEATING ELEMENTS 5KW 240V. .. • 19.51' PSS-1132 
-

HEATING ELEMENTS 5KW 48OV. - 19.5" P55-1133 
- -

HEATING El.EMEN.TS 7.5KW 208V. 19.5" P55-5609 
~ -=-----

HEATING ELEMENTS 7. 5KW 240V. 19.5" P55-6148 
-

HEATING ELEMENTS 7.5KW 480V. - - 19,5" P55-5657 .. 
17 HEATIN(; ELEMENTS 4.KW 208V. -- 8" P55-6J87 

.. HEATING ELEMENTS. 4KW 240V. 8" P55-6388 

HfA T]NG ELEMENTS 4-KW 480V. 8" P55-6J89 
-

18 HEATING ELEMENT Pl.A TE BLANK A10-JJ26 
' --

. . 

-
~ 

-- -. 

··- ·- ' , .. _ 

- . -·. .. 
I 

--·-- --- -- -

r -· - - ,_ ~ 

.. 
-- - - - ·-- -~ 

- .. -

- - .. 
" . 

• TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER ( 88) 
-

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-5350?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-5341?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-4545?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-2800?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA57-1114?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP55-1131?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP55-1133?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP55-5609?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP55-6148?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP55-5657?pt-manual=AutoBatch


0 

0 

(89) 

HEAT ENCLOSURES. 

• 

0 
0 

Q , 

0 



- - - ·-·- .... .. - -- . ·- -

HEAT :ENCLOSURES 
ITEM • DESCRIPTION .. - REMARKS REQ. PART NO . 

1· 1 ER TANK HEAT BOX WASH A 10-6711 
I 2 ER TANK HEAT COVER WASH A10-6712 

3 ER TANK HEAT BOX L-R RINSE A10-6713 

., . - - -- . R-L RINSE Al0-6715 .. 
- - -· - -

4 ER TANK HEAT COVER L-R RINSE ' At0-6714 
- -- -

R-L RINSE Al0-6716 
- - -

-- .. , 
I 

- - I' ' 

I 
i 

.. .. 

-

-

.. 

i n 

- -

- --- - . = - --

- - . . .. - -
·- -- ., .. • -=- -· •• -··-- - C - - - - -

- - -- - h - . " 
·-~ - - . . ' -

.', - ·-- -- - ,. 
- · 

-- -
- ,, - -

--·- - -·· - . 

- -· 
I 

I 
I 

.. 
I 

·1 
.. 

,.-u....~ ' .. .. .. ' -- ~~ -
-- --

I 
,. ... 

' -
I 

. . 

: 

I 
i I 

" TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER ( 90) 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-6712?pt-manual=AutoBatch


BLOWER DRYER TANK ASSEMBLY 

-(I) 

(f/iJ 

·I 

( 91) 



-

BLOWER DRYER TANK ASSEMBLY 
' 
ITEM DESCRIPnON REMARKS REQi 1 - PART NO. 

1 DOOR " ... ' 
2 HANDLE _ DOOR W/ SCREWS (PLASTIC) 810-1448 -
J. DAMPER, VENT -

* . - - .. 
; 
·, 4 HOOD I * 
' 5 BRACKET DOOR SAFETY CATCH AT0-1759 

6 CATCH SAFETY AT0-1578 

7 .AIR DEFLECTOR - I " "· ,. -
'/, . 

8 .. TANK * - - .. .. 
.. 

9 FRAME - - .. -- * -. ' 
10 BULLET FOOT ADJUSTABLE LONG 

~ V P60--,:d279 
- - - - ... - •-

I 
- I 

- : ---
' -

- ... 

' -
" -

I 
I 

'' 
~ 

. 

' - -- -
-J-~;~ ..... - , .. , .. 

I - -... .. -
I 

--- -- -·-- ~ - ~-~ 

- I .. - .. ~ . i ,, ·--~-' 
I -

- -- ~ 

I ........ 
11 , ~ ... ... 

' -

I 
--

I 
-

' 

... -- ,_ .I 
I 

. -- - .. -

... --- --·- - . 

I ... ' - - - . - - .. . - - ~ 

•. - - - .. ,· -- : 
- -- . . . ~ -

-
.. 

I 
I - ..... . ,, ' 

-- ,, ,1 

• < -

I - - •• 

·,• -' - ... 
~~ 

' . .. 
- ... . .. 

-
' . - - .. 

-

~ TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER (92) 
-



BLOWER<DRYER-

_ (93) 



I BLOWER DR:YER 
-

rm.., DESCRIPTION REMARKS REO. PART NO. 

1 HEATING EL£!,,1ENT COVER NO .# 

2 ELECTRIC HEAT HOUSING ASSEMBLY 20KW 810-4984 

3 9A$KCT "U" A57-1114 

4 HI-LIMIT CUT-OFF SWITCH 215' F .. ['65-5776 

5 HEATING ELEMENT 5KW 208 VOLT -- - P55-1131 

HEATING, ELEMENT 5KW 240 VOLT P55-11.J,2 

HEATING ELEMENT 5KW 480 VOLT .. " - .. .. 
• ·-

F,'5!j-1 JJJ 
-

I 
- - - I 

-· ~ 

• THE ABOVE ITEMS ARE USED ON 
-- - ·-

, ELECTRIC HEATED BLOWER DRYERS 
- -

' 

6 TOP PANEL 
I 

810-3045 

7 SIDE PANEL W/HANDLE. - ' 
B1 0-3044 

8 ' BLOWER LESS MOTOR ' P41:-1147 

9 1, CQLLAR -,. l;NO # 
- ·-- -~- -·• - - I 

10 STEAM RADIATOR COIL ASSEMBLY • - - - .• .. ~· • Ct0:-3100 I 

INTAKE ASSEMBLY BLOWER ST°EAM 
. 

: B10-3047 11 
.. --

12 • B~QWEF? INTAKE DAMPER , 810-3050 

W/HANDLE BLOWER MOTOR END 
, .. - -

810-3048 13 PANEL 
-

14 PULL£'(, DUAL 7" X 1 " BORE BLOWER P66-2276 ' 

15 V-BELT #380 2 
I 

P66-1288 
ff 

·- - ,. 

16 PULLEY ADJ. VAR. 3 1/2" X 7/8" ?66-2279 
.. 

17 FOOTED BLOWER MOTOR 2HP 3 PHASE P41-1719 : 

18 FRAME ASSEMBLY BLOWER & MOTOR C10-3039 ,. 

19 STAINLESS STFAI HAND/I ,,,_., .. ··- - I 
' A10-3314 

-.. . 
·-- -.-- - ' - .. 

I - - - . 
-- - ..... 

.. 
-- -

. - -

- -

-- . - ' -
., ·- . -

'. 

- - - - - - - -· - --

I l I -
- -, . .. " ·.-

. -

- . - . - -- - ~ - ' .. -
I -

- . 
* TO ORD£R SUPPLY MACHIN£ MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER (94) 

-· 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA57-1114?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP55-1131?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP66-2276?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP66-1288?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP41-1719?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOC10-3039?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-3314?pt-manual=AutoBatch


,t 
" 

I 
I l 

STEAM BOOSTERS 

(95) 



STEAM,, BOOSTERS 
ITEM DESCRIPTION REMARKS REQ. PART NO . . .. 

1 HEADER THERMOSTAT END (180) P64-:1964 

HEADER THERMOSTAT END (260-380) C10-:2238 

2 GASKET RETURN END - (180) 857-1278 

GASKET .RETURN END 857-2236 

J HEAT EXCHANGER #180 (INCLUDES P64-1960 

ITEMS 1,2,5 & 6) -

- = 
HEAT EXCHANGER #260 (INCLUDES P64-1961 

ITEMS 125, & 6) . --
-

HEAT EXCHANGER #320 (INCLUDES P64-1962 I 

- ITEMS 1,2,5, & 6) 

HEAT EXCHANGER #380 (INCLUDES P64-1963 
1 

ITEMS 1 2.5 & 6) 

4A BUSHING GAL V. 1-1/4 X 3/4 MXF (180) 2 ' P68-:1563 
I 

' 
BUSHING GALV 2 X 3/4 . MXF (260--380)' 2 P68-1610 

.1fJ BUSHING Bl 1-:--1/2 X 1/2 lvfXF - (180) I P68 1562 .....,_,., 

BUSHING Bl 2 ){ 3/4 MXF (260-380) , P68· -- 1608 I 
--

4C BUSHING Bl 1-1/2 X 3/4 MXF (180) P68-:.15..61 __ : 

BUSHING Bl 2 X 1-1/4 MXF (2.60-380) PqB- 1607 
-

5 GASKET FLOW END 
' " ~ 

(180) 857-2234 
- -

GASKET FLOW END . ' (26-0-:380) 857-2.235 
-

6 I HEADER FLOW £/YO {180) P64-1965 
' 

' HEADER FLOW END (260-380) P64-1966. I 
-

7 SP/REC K-1 BOOSTER P64-281Q 

SP/REC K-2 BOOSTER .. P64-2811 

I SP/REC K-3 BOOSTER P64-5160 

8 BRACKET MACHINE MOUNTING Af0-3225 
- - - -~ 

9 LEG STEAM _ BOOSTER SWB 180-380 A10-3350 

10 THERMOSTAT CONTACTS OPEN ON RISC P65_~ 1183 

USED ON STEAM BOOSTERS. -

11 I CAPACITOR .001-600V P41-2462 - -· 
~ . 

12 UN/LET B_ODY (USED WITH P65_-1183) P52-2014 
1= 

CASKIT r /2 : _NF'O 13 P52-2078 

I 
14 COVER 1 /2" JUNCTION BOX P52-201$ 

--

. 
-

• TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER (96) 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP64-1960?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP64-1961?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP64-1962?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP64-1963?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP68-1610?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP64-1965?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP64-1966?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP64-2811?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-3350?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP41-2462?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP52-2014?pt-manual=AutoBatch


'I 
I 

,J I 

'.I 

,I 
·,, 

PARKER SOLENOID. VAL.VES I REPAIR KITS A'NO COILS 

J/8" NPT PARKER 
SOLENOID VAL VE 

(97) 

1 • NPT PARKER 
SOLENOID VALVE 

~ 0 • 

J/4 • NPT PARKER 
SOLENOID VALVE 

1-1/4" NPT PARKER 
SOLENOID VAL llf: 

0 

J 
I 



PARKER SOLENOID VALVES I REPAIR KITS AND COILS 
ITEM DESCRI PT/ON REMARKS PART NO. 

1 3/8,; VAL VE 120V. PARKER 870411A77310 P54-2051 

3/8" VALVE 208-240V. PARKER 70411A77320 P54-6394 

3/8" VALVE 24V. PARKER 70411A77300 P54-6395 

2 3/8" VALVE REPAIR KIT PARKER P54-2051 & 6394 P54-5339 

3 3/ 4" VAL VE 120V. PARKER 12FS5C2Z05ACHDS P54-6245 

3/4" VALVE 208-240V. PARKER 12FS5C2Z05ACHDS P54-6246 

4 3/ 4" VALVE REPAIR KIT PARKER L60S016 (NLA) P54-1067 

3/4" VALVE REPAIR KIT PARKER P54-6247 

5 1 " VAL VE 120V. PARKER 16FS5C2Z02ACHD P54-6250 

1" VALVE 208-240V. PARKER 16FS5C2Z02ACHD P54-6251 

6 1 " VAL VE REPAIR KIT PARKER 16FS5C2-Z02R P54-6252 

7 1- 1 /4" VALVE 120V. PARKER P54-1068 

1- 1/4" VALVE 208- 240V. PARKER P54- 1069 

8 1- 1 / 4" VALVE REPAIR KIT PARKER L60-S067 P54 - 1070 
9 COIL 120V. 1-1/4" SKINNER-HONEYWELL C222P3 P54-5735 

COIL 208V. 1-1/4" SKINNER-HONEYWELL C2222K P54-5736 -
COIL 240V. 1-1/4" SKINNER-HONEYWELL C222Q3 P54-5737 

70 CABLE DIM MOLDED PARKER U27-037 P54-6512 

1 1 COIL 24V. DIN J/8"- 3/4" PARKER CFPH01 P54-6509 

COIL 120V. DIN 3/8"-J/4" PARKER CFPH05 P54-6510 

COIL 240V. DIN 3/8"- J/4" PARKER CFPH15 P54-6511 

12 COIL 120V. 3/4"-1" PARKER CHDS05 P54-6248 

COIL 208- 240V. J/4"- 1" PARKER CHDS12 P54-6249 

·~-
-

* TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER (98) 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP54-2051?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP54-2051?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP54-6245?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP54-6246?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP54-6247?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP54-6250?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP54-6251?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP54-6252?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP54-1068?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP54-5735?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP54-5736?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP54-5736?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP54-5737?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP54-6248?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP54-6249?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SO3/8?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SO3/8?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SO3/8?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SO3/8?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SO3/8?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SO3/8?pt-manual=AutoBatch


I ASCO SOLENOID VALVES - REPAIR KITS AND COILS 

ASCO 3/4" ST£AM-H/W 
PISTON OPERA TED VAL VE 

ASCO 1-1/ 4" PISTON 
OPERATED SOLENOID VALVE 

(99) 

ASCO 1 » S1FAM DIAPHRAGM 
OPERATED SOLENOID VALVE 

8 



ASCO SOLENOID VALVES - REPAIR KITS AND COILS 
-

ITEM DESCRIPTTON REMARKS REQ. PART NO. 

1 :3/4" VALVE 12.0V. $T(AM/HW. PISTON ASCO P54-2815 

3/4" VALVE 20B/240V. STEAM/HW PISTON ASCO P54-2816 

2 3/4" Vt4LV~ REPAIR KIT PISTON OPERATED 
I 

ASCO P54-2821 

3/ 4" VALVE DIAPHRAGM OPERA TED ASCO I NLA 

.3 1" VALVE 120V. STEAM DIAPHRAGM OPERATED ASCO P54-2840 

1" VALVE 208 OR 240V. STEAM DIAPHRAGM ASCO NLA 

4 1 " VALVE REPAIR KIT STEAM DIA. OPERATED ASCO P54-2842 
I 5 1-1/4" VALVE 120V. STEAM/HW PISTON ASCO P54~2819 

I 
1-1/4" VALVE 208V. STEAM/HW PISTON ASCO P54-.2830 

I 

1-1/4" VALVE 240V. STEAM/HW NLA PISTON ASCQ 

6 1- t/ 4" VAL VE REPAIR KIT STEAM/HW PISTON ASCQ P54-4829 

1-1/ 4" VALVE STEAM DIAPHRAGM OPERA [ED ASCO NLA 
- -- . 

7 COIL 120V. 3/4" VALVE PISTON OPERATED ASCO P54-2808 
I _,. 

COIL 208/240\1. 3/. 4" VALVE PISTON OPERATB D - ASCO ; 1?54-2825 -
COILS FOR 1" ASCO DIAPHRAGM .. VALVE:S ASCO NLA 

8 COIL 120V. 1.~ 1 / 4" VAL VE PISTON OPERATED " ASCO P54-2828 

COIL 208V. 1 - 1 / 4" VAL Vf PISTON OPERA TED . ASCO I 
P54-5261 

-

COIL 240V. 1- 1 / 4" VAL VE PISTON OPERA TEO ASCO NL.A 
I 

I 

I 

·-

- - ·-

-- --

- -
- - - n .. -

--
.. 

_, 

-· - -· 

--

-~ - - L ~-
~ - - - ~- -

--

-

-· -· -- - --

-
I -

* TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER ( 100) 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP54-2815?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP54-2816?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP54-2821?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP54-2840?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP54-2842?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP54-2808?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP54-2828?pt-manual=AutoBatch


( 101) 

COMMON _PL[JMBING PAR.TS 

,r)✓.~20 x,818 .. " 
'I .t . Fl.AT W/.sym 
/4.. fY!_T _ W~Pf 
t/4 t;OOI< WASHER 
1/4-2()': f{f:)t NUT 
(2) R£Q. 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch


I 
II 
ii .. 

''1 

COMMON PLUMBING PARTS 
ITEM 0£S(;;R/PTTON REMARKS 

1 1/2 " VALVE PRESSURE RELIEF 125PSI . (53L) 

J,}4 " VAL V£ P8£SSUR£ & TEMP Rfi.lEF ' (3L) 

2 3/4 " VALVE PRESSURE & TEMP RELIEF (100XL) 

J 3/4" VALVE PRESSURE & TEMP RELIEF (40XL-5) 
·-

4 1/2" VALVE VACUUM RELIEF . (N36) 
-- -- I 

5 3/4 " SHOCK ARRESTOR * 
6 7,/2" BALL VALVE * 

3/ 4" BALL VALVE ' * 
1 " BALL VALVE * 

7 3/8" VACUUM BREAJ<ER COMPLETE * 
-

1/2" VACUUM BREAKER COMPLETE * 
3/4" VACUUM BREAKER COMPLETE • 
3/8" VACUUM BREAKER - - .. - REPAIR KIT 

. J/4" VACUUM BREAKER REPAIR KIT 

8 . PR£.S$(1R£ GAUGE 2.5'" DIA 0-60 1/4" NPT. BOTTOM MTO. 
I ' 

~/4 X1/4 MIPXFIP 
-

9 Nff_£DLE VALVE STR 

10 , PRESSURE GAUGE 2:s" DIA 0-JO 1/1t NPT. I REAR MTD. 

11 .3/,4" BRASS LINE STRAINER - -
1 " BRAS$ ~/NE ST~AINER 

-· . * 
.. ;3/~." BRASS LINE STRAINER SCREEN 1 REPLACEMENT 

i 1 ;, BRA.SS LINE . STRAIN Elf_ __ SCREEN REPLACEMENT 
<' ·- . -

I 
1 /2" BLK. IRON LINE STRAINER * 

1" BLK. IRON LINE STRAINER * 
.! - 1/4" BLK. I/JON LIN~ STRAINER * - - -. ' 2" Bl..i<: -IRON LINE STRAIN£!? • -

-
1/2" fi-lRMO-DYAMIC STEAM TRAP 12 - - WATTS --

3/ 4" THRMO-DYAMIC STEAM TRAP WATTS 

13 1 /2" INVERTED BUCKET STEAM TRAP • 
J/4" INVERTED BUCKET STEAM TRAP * 

14 3/4" PRESSURE REDUCING VAL VE * 
3/f' PRES,SURE REDUCING VALVE 

-
REPAIR Kit 

15 )~ 4" CHECK VALVE BRASS 
-

1 " CHECK VALVE BRASS 

16 3/4 " BACK FLOW PREVENTER BRASS 

17 3/4" .~!)(_ING VALVE FLAPPER CXC 
-

* - . 

18 1 :JLB" ':_ILL PIPE WITH FLA_tjpE * - -

19 3/4.,. FILL PIPE WITH FLAN-rJE: & UNION I 
•, " 

20 . $TERO STRIGHT WATER TOWER WITH UNION 
-

.21 2 GPM FLOW RESTRICTOR 

3 GPM FLOW RESTRICTOR 

4 GPM FLOW RESTRICTOR _ •, 

-
-

• TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER 

REQ. PART NO. 

?62-1919 

P62-1171 

P62~1.174 

P62-1173 
- -

?62-1170 

P62-2250 

- ?62-1182 

P62-2453 

?62-5755 

P62-6374 
I P62-1150 

P62-1149 

' P62-6681 ,, 

P62-1164 ; 

' 
P65-1139, 

P68-1511 

P65-5200 

P63-1,il5 
C 

P6J-22p1 

P6J-1117 I 

P63-1923 
-· I 

P63-1300 

P6J- 1158 

' 
P63-1159 

P63-1160 

P61-1169 
'. 

P61-1168 

P61-6041 

P61-6042 

P62-1166 

P62-J 167 

P68;_56CJ2 

P68-6177 

P62-191l:J 

P68-2831 

* 
-
A10-66-48 

810-2678 

P6871175 
-

P68-1176 

P68-1673 

( 102) 
. -

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP62-1171?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP62-1173?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP62-2250?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP62-2453?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP62-1150?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP62-1149?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP62-1164?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP68-1511?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP65-5200?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP63-1300?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP63-1159?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP63-1160?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP61-1169?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP61-1168?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP61-6041?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP61-6042?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP62-1166?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP68-1176?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SO3/8?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SO3/8?pt-manual=AutoBatch


1/2" COPPER & BRASS FITTINGS 

( 103) 



'' 

'' 

1/2" COPPER & B_RASS FITTINGS 
ITEM DESCRIPTION ' REMARKS REQ. PART NO. i 

-

1 ELBOW 90 ~/2" X 3/8" CXM CAST BRASS P68-6492 

2 ADAPTOR 1/:2" X 30·'·8:.,. ' .. \ FTGXM WROT COPPER ., P68-6491 

3 ADAPTOR 1 /2 " X ;J/811 CXM COPPER P68~2588 
-

4 ELBOW Bl 9Q 3/4" X 1/2" F/P COPPER P68-16J2 

5 ADAPTOR 1/2'·" X 3/Bt _FTGXF_ WROT COPPER P68-6490 
- -

6 ADAPTOR 1)2•1' X 3/8' CXF WROT COPPER P68-6492 

7' ELBOW 90 ·i/2 " CXC. -· -·~- . COPPER'· P68-2625 
--

8 B&SHING1 3/-4 '' X 1./2" FLUSH WROT . - COPPER P68- 6542 

9 COUPLING 3/4" X- 1/2 " exe WROT COPPER .PSB-B51.J· 
-- --·. -

·10 ELBOW 90 J/2" Fri ~•YG 1CLOSE STREET COPPER I ,R6.8-.6543" 

11 TEE 1/i" X 1/2:" X 3/4" cxcxc COPPER P68-1468 

.12 UNION 1/£" FTGXC CAST BRASS P68-6497 • 

13 ELBOW 45 DEG8EE 1./2" CXC COPPER 
-

1-4 TEE 3/4" X 3/4" X 1/2" tXCf>rc C@RPER 
I 

15 UN!0N 1 /2" x ·cxct _ CAST BRASS. ?68-6495 . 

16 TEE 1'/.2" X 1:/i"- X- 1/2" 6XeXF' COPPER P88~2624 
~ - ,. 

1, .. 7· t.JN1GN t./2 CXM -,~AST Pnfi-:-fifid/:; 
-

-
- - - -

.. 
' - -

- - - --
I 

- - '" . -· ·-· 
-

., - -
~ --· .. ·- -

' - I 

.. - .. -

-

. 
I -

- .. 
.. . 

I 

- - -·-- - - - -

•·. --~ . -
·-

.. ~ 

- ' : 
l ~ - ·- i 

I: ,. - -

---- --
- '""' - - ~ - -

I 
-- --- -·· - ' - ·~· 

- -

.. 

I 
I -

·; ' -
I * TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL ANO SERIAL NUMBER ( 104) 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SO3/8?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SO3/8?pt-manual=AutoBatch


314" COPPER & BRASS FtTTiNGS 

I 
t • 

l 
(105} 



314" COPPER·· & BRASS FITTINGS 
- -

ITEM DES.CR/PT/ON REMARKS 

1 ADAPTOR 3/ 4" X .. 1 /2" CXM COPPER 

? />yOAPTOR J/ 4" FTGXM COPPER 

3 ADAPTOR J/4" CXM COPPER 

4 ADAPTOR J/4
11 

X 1/2" FTGXM COPPER 
-

5 ADAPTOR 3/4" FTGXF COPPER 
----

6 ADAPTOR 3/4" CXF COPPER 

7 ADAPTOR 3/4" X 1/2" FTGXF COPPER . 
8 ADAPTOR 3/4" X 1/2" CXF COPPER 

--

9 UNION J/ 4" CXC COPPER 

10 ELBOW 90 3/4" FTGXC CLOSE STREET SNORT COPPER 

11 ELBOW 45 3/4" CXC 
--- - COPPER 

12 1
' ELBOW 45 3/ 4 

11 

FTGXC COPPER 
- .. -

13 ELBOW 90 3/ 4 
11 cxc SHORT COPPER 

14 TEE 3/ 4" CXCXC 
'' . COPPER 

-

15 • ELBOW [)Q 3/ 4 
11 

CXC LQNq COPPER 

16 . TEE 3/4" X 3/1-" X 3/4" CXCXf CAST BRt,SS 

17 TEE 3/4'.' X 3/4" X 1/2" CXCXF CAST BRASS . . 
18 CROSS 3/4" CXCXCXC CAST BRASS 

19 TEE 3/4" X 1/2 " X 3/4" CXFXC CAST BRASS 

l 20 ELBOW 90 3/4" CXM CAST BRASS .. , 
" 

I 21 ELBOW 90 3/ 4 11 X 1/2
11 

CXM SHORT BRASS 

22 TEE 3/4" X 3/4
11 

X 3/4" CXFXC BRASS 
, 

23 . TEE 3/4" X 3/4" X 3/4" FIP BRASS 

24 ELBOW 90 3/4" X 1/2" CXF CAST BRASS 

- - . ... -

I ·--- -
·- - .. .. 

. . - . 
-

= ·;; :~- .. - ... 

- ------! I ,---
- --~ 

I 
••·••·. .. --

... 

·---

I .. 
I * TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER I 

REQ. 

-

I 

' 

PART NO. 

P68-1434 

P68-14J1 

P68-14JO 
-

P68-1435 

P68-1433 • 

P6B-:-::1432 

P68-.1437 . 

?68-1436 
' 
, . PBB-1446 

P68-1441 

P68-1438 

P68-1439 

P68-1440 

P68-1447 

P68-1442 

P68-1448 

P68 -- 1449 

P68-6544 
' 

! P6B-142~ 

P68.~ 1466 . 

PfiB-1462 
' 

,II P68- 1458 

P68-1455 

P68-1461 

. 

-
- ' -- --~ 

-

( 106) 

! 

' 1 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP68-1434?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP68-1441?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP68-1438?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP68-1440?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP68-1447?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP68-1448?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP68-1461?pt-manual=AutoBatch


ASSORTED BRASS FITTINGS 

( 101) 



ASSORTED BRASS FITTINGS 
ITEM OESCR/PT,JON REMARl<S REO. PART NO. 

1 VALVE NEEDLE STR 1/4 X 1/4 TUBEXMIP BRASS P68-1532 
-

.2 ELBOW 90 1/4 STREET BRASS P68-1515 

J 1/4·" BRASS PLUG MIP BRASS P68--1489 -
1/Z" BRASS PLUG MIP 8f?AS$ P68-1487 

-
3/4" BRASS I PLUG MIP BRASS P.pB-1486 : 

I, - . .. 

4 BUSHING 3/4 X 1)2: MXF BRASS Pp8~ 14Q6 
,i . 

1/2 1/4 5 BUSHING X MXF BRASS .. P68~1534 
11 .: .. , 

. - . 

- -

' -

·-

' ' -- - -

~ -
' I 

,- __ - : 
I 

- ! 
" -

. . .. 

I 

. 

I ' . - ·-

I - -- . 
I 

! ·, 
I I -. - -

. 
~ 

- . 

I -

I 
. .. -

., 

1, I I . '" ., . . 

. . 
1, 

.. • I 

.. . , - . . 
I 

.. . " . 
I -

I 

I 

I . -

-· - - ~ 
. -

It-- --:+ -. 
-

I I 

I "" 

I - ·- - ,, 

·"· 

• TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER ( 108) 
. . -

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP68-1532?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP68-1487?pt-manual=AutoBatch


DRAIN· & OVEBFLO·W ASSEMBLY 

J/.12 X 1/2" COTTER PIN 

J/8-16 X 1/2" BOLT 

5/16-18 X 1/2' BOLT ' 

( 109) 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOBOLT?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOBOLT?pt-manual=AutoBatch


DRAIN & OVERFLOW ASSEMBLY I 
ITEM DESCRIPTION REMARkS REQ. PART NO. 

- 1 FUNNEL COVER A10-1874 

2 CAP OVERELOW TUBE I At0-1508 
' 

.J FIJNNEI. 0 V£RFLQW ASSM. (PART II A 10,-187.J. 

INCLUDEs BOTH HALVE:S & HARDWARE 

4 .FUNNEL OVERFLOW WITH SIDE OUTLET 810-244.6 

s AN.GI.ED OVERFLOW STAND PIPE A.10-2.158 

6 OVERFLOW SCRAP TANK STAND PIPE "A10-227.3 

7 OVERFLOW STAND PIPE TO FUNNEL A.1fl-18B9 
r 

8 PIPE FINAL RINSE OVERFLOW 16-1/2" A10-J698 
-

9 • BRACKET. . FINAL RINSE OVERFLOW PIPE A10-.3699 

10 ELBOW 90° 1" BRASS RP P68-'1422 

11 GASKET "U" 2 REQ'D -, .-A57-11.14 

12 ADAPTOR ASSM. DRAIN TO D.VERFl.OW 
,' 

AJO-J.305 

13 PVC PLUG 2"· OVERFLOW P68-,1698 

14 TE£ OVERFLOW DRAIN BOX 119 7 ' B-10-1871 
·, . . - .. - . , 

15 G4Sl<IT "D" WASTE VAL VE FLANGE A57-1194 

lb' . OR/NG li.127 VJTON· FOR DRAIN VALVE POPPET PSl-105] 
-

J7 DRAIN VALVE POPPET WITH OR/NG A44 . ...,.1196 -
18 WASTE .VAVLE BODY C10-119J 

J9 PACKING RING· DRAIN VAi VF P57-62S3 

20 Pt.t:'KING WASHER BRAS&. DRAIN VALVE : .AW-1183 
·-

19 & 20 ' PACKING WASHER & RING. KIT INCLUDES At0-625!1- ,; 

21 PACKING NUT BRASS· DRAIN . VALVE I At0-1182 
.. 

tt.-3/4" LG. 
. - - - • I 

22 SHAFT. CROSS OVER - .. 81.0.:-:2068 

SHAFT, CROSS OVER 12-1/2" LG. 810-2909 

SHAFT. CROSS OVER 19-1/8" LG. 810-2069 . . . 
23 ' PVC CAP 2":. DRAIN VALVE Ato-2067 I 

; 24 ECCENTRIC ARM: DRAIN VAL VE I At0-1184 
I 25 PlA TE GUIDE SCRAPPER DRAIN VALVE Af0.,.,,2282 
i 26. 1 HANDLE- DRAIN VALVE . A10-47J2 

27 SLEEVE-BLUE: DRAIN VALVE HANDLE ' ?57-2826 
I 

HANDLE: DRAIN VAL VE #98 28 8 .10-,-1888. 

29 , BRACKET. DRAIN VALVE HANDLE 8 .10-1927 

30 T£E WASH OVERFLOW 2
1
' PIPE.. - 810-2274 

TE:£ WASH OVERFLOW 1-5/8" PIPE B10-.2274A . -

31 PIPE FLANGE GASKET 857-2444 

' .32 i PIPE FLANGE ADAPTER 1-5/8" HOLE 810-3362 
--

PIPE Fl:ANGE :ADAP.Zl!N fl.!' HOl:f' . 810-,-/506 . 

eJPE F.LANGE. ADAPTER 2-1/BH HOLE 810-3361 I 

,1 

OVERFLOW DRAIN TEE ASSEMBLY AT0-1875 

.{INCLUDES ITEMS 1,3,7, 11, 12; &. 14) 
~ -

DRAIN VALVE COMPLET_E ASSEMBLY At0-1251 

I (INCi:i:JD£S ifEMS 16 THRU 21 & 24) 
'. 

! ' - -- -
" , .WAST£ VALVE COMPUTE. ASSEM0L Y AT0-5265 

(INCLUDES ITEMS 11, 12, 14 & 16 THRU 21) 

• TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHIN£. MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER ( 110) 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-1874?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA57-1194?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch


TEMP. & PRESSURE GA=UGE ASSEMBLY 

1 

12-24 X J/,o•· RD HD 
~ MACHINt S.CRFjf 
,, ... 12-24 A.Af WASHER 

3 'i----:::----t 

I ' 

l 
t I 

( 111) 



I TEMP. & .PRESSURE ,GA:UGE ASSEMBLY 
I - .. 
' ' ITEM DESCRI PT/ON REMARKS , REQ. PART NO. 
I 

I 
' 

1 COVER GAUGE BOX - 810--:2148 

2 PLUG CAP .2" CHROME PLATED P67-2619 

3 .HOUSING ASSM. TWIN TEMP . GAUGE 810--:2149 

4 DECAL TEMP. GAUGE POWER SCAPPER 110-140 A69-1454 
-

' -

DECAL TEMP. GAUGE PRIMARY RINSE 140-160 A69-1455 

DECAL TEMP. GAUGE POWER WASH 150-165 A69-1456 

DECAL TEMP. GAUGE POWER WASH 160-175 A69-1457 

DECAL TEMP. GAUGE POWER WASH I' 140-160 '- .. A69-:1A58 

I DECAL TEMP. GAUGE POWER RINSE - 160- 190 A69-1459 

DECAL TEMP. GAUGE FINAL RINSE 180-200 A69-1460 

DECAL TEMP. GAUGE SANIT/Z!Nq ff/NS£ 140-160 A69-1461 ,--· - , .. , ... _ - -I 
DECAL TEMP. GAUGE LO TEMP RINSE 120-150 A69-2304 . 

DECAL TEMP. GAUGE AUX. RINSE TANK 165-170 A69-6328 

5 TEMPERATURE GAUGE I I P65-1135 

TEMPERA TUR£ GAUGE WITH 8' LONG LEAD P65-5948 . 
PROBE EXTENSION 1/2" MXF NOT SHOWN P68-2869 

--

6 SPACER STAND-OFF LEGS 4 REQ'D A10-:2070 
-- -- ---- · - --- - .. ... - - ·-

7 SEALING PUTTY (DUM·:-,DUM) - P57-1878 
- - -

8 WASHER SEALING CUP - ' - - A10-2155 

l _9 - CUP SEALING FOR GAUGE -·- ' - At0-2150 -
10 RINGS NEOPREME 3 REQ'D A57-2156 

11 PRESSURE GUAGE 100 LBS. 1 / 4" BACK CON. P65-2228 
-

12 DASNBOARD 4 1-/0LE 810-2725 

13 COMP/FIT STR. 1/4 X 1/4 I P68-1509 

14 1 / 4" COPPER TUBING -- ----

15 NEEDLE VAL VE 1/4 lyf /P·::FIP STRIAGHT -. PpB- 15 11 
-- . - ..... ... 

I 16 ~ 1/2" X 1-/ 4" BRASS REDUCING BUSHING .. . P68-1534 - ··- ··· 

1--7 MOUNTING BRACKET - . . .. A 10-2705 

SINGLE HOLE TEMP GAUGE BRACKET AT0-1604 .. -

- -- - ---. - - --

._ -
' 

-- - · · ··· ·-· - --· 

I 

- . -- .. -· -- - I 

- - - -

* TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER ( 112) 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP67-2619?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA69-1454?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA69-1455?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA69-1456?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA69-1457?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA69-1459?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA69-1460?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA69-1461?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA69-2304?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP65-1135?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP65-5948?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP57-1878?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-2155?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA57-2156?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP65-2228?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP68-1534?pt-manual=AutoBatch


' I 

I 

I 
,I 

( 113) 

J!~BlNPED CIR:.CUI.T CONTROL PANEL PARTS 

~ 
~f 

r 
j , ~ 
I ii'.' . 

. 
. 

:> . • 
. . 9 ! I 

-- ~ '; 
(i.'i, . ' 

"~ iw·, I 

~ 
~ J) 

F~ 
/~ • 



---

PRINTED .CIRCUIT CONTROL PANEL PARTS 
-

ITEM - .. 
DESCRIPTION REMARKS REQ. PART NO. 

1 MAIN CONTROi AAC>DU/ F P42-6382 

2 EXPANSION MODULE P42-6384 

3 CHLORINE PUMP CONTROL MODULE ?42-6385 ,. 

4 CONTROL PANEL POWER ON-:-::-.OFF LABEL ., A69-6555 

5 POWER ON & OFF ROCKER SWITCH P49 -:_6568 

6 ALARM AUDIBLE i P42-6586 I 

7 USER INTERFACE BOARD "NO-CHLOR" P42-6545 

8 OVERLAY WITHOUT CHLORINE SWITCH P42-6546 

9 USER INTERFACE BOARD "CHLORINE" ?42-6383 
·-

10 OVERLAY WITH CHLORINE SWITCH P42-6547 
- ~ 

10 \ TERMINAL BLOCK GROUND DIM ?52-6538 , .... 
- -

- -

-

-

- ~ ---

I -
i - - - - ' 

I . I 

-- - c.;.__ --
I - . - '. 

I - - -
I 
I -

I - - . ~ = - . 
'1 

.. - -
. - - -• -.. -

I 
I - .·. -· 

- -

I I - - . -- -- ·-

- = -- -
1 

' . 
-- -- - I 

1--

·- ·-

- . --· -- - - -- - .. ~ 
; 

- -- - - . . 
I 

I 

I 

r * TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER ( 114) : 

I 



'I 

I 
·' 

J 

( 115) 

CONTROL BOXES· 

.J/.J.2 X I " COTTER PIN 
I/if." FIAT WASHliR 

12- 24 X ~/s• 
RD HO SCREW 



-

CON,TROL BOXES 
ITEM 

... 

DESCRIPTION REMARKS REQ. PART NO. 

1 _ [)_£CAL, BURNER_ (INFRARfD MACHINE) A69-5800 

DECAL, BLQWER (I_NF_RAB(D MACHINE) .. -
A69-5799 

2 CONTROL BOX STANDARD 22" S# REQ'D 810-2100 

3 ROD PIVOT PIN, CONTROL BOX DOOR A 10-2114 

4 ,, BAS~ Pl.A TE {SPECIFY SIZE) * 
5 SAFETY ON/OFF" .. {DECA~) A69-4148 .. . -

.. 

TANK FILL ON/OFF {DECAL) ·- A69-4144 

FILL {DECAL) I A69-41J9 

TANK HEAT ON/OFF (DECAL) ! A69-4147 

TANI< HEAT {DECAL) 
: 

A69-4J15 
--

~'ASH H EAT (DECAL) A69-4J16 
,- -

RINSE HEAT (DECAL) 
-

A69-4140 

. BOOSTER (DECAJ) I' A69-4141 
. , ,. .. - --

, 1 BOOSTER ON/OFF . (DECAL) A69-4l43 
I --· . 

START (DECAL) i A69-41JB 
' STOP _ (DECAL) A69-41J8 
I 

(DECAL) 
.. , . 

I ' START PUMP A69=4J1J . 
• - -

(DECA~) S/Uti PUMP - -- A69-4J14 

START CONVEYOR (DECAL) A69-4149 

STQP 9-0NVEYOR (DECAL) A69-4150 
-- - -

RUN PILOT (OE.CAL,) A69-4317 

' RESET {DECAL) A69-58JJ 
I 

' 6 CONTROL PANEL DOOR WITH J SWITCH HOLES S# REQ'D A 10-3762 I I 

· CONTROL PANEL DOOR WITH 4 SWITCH HOLES S# REQ'D A 10-3764 
' S# REQ'D .C.ONTROL . PANEL DOOR WITH 5 SWITCH HOLES A 10-3765 ·-. . 

5# REQ 'D CONTROL PANEL QOOR WITH 6 SWITCH HOLES At0-3766 -

CONTROL PANEL DOOR WITH 3 SWITCH HOLES.. S# RFO'D . A10-5284 -

& CHEMICAL PUMP HOLES 
I ' I 

' .. .. 
I 

7 LATCH P69-5783 --

8 WASHER P69-5785 -
- ... .. - - • . ~ 

.. 

9 PIN I I P69-5784 I 

- .. 

S# REQ'D I 

10 MOUNTING PLATE FOR SMALL CONTROL BOX. .Al0-2482,._, 
- S/rREO'D I MOUNTING PLATE FOR LARGE CONTROL BOX. A10-2485 -

· -

S# REQ'D 11 SIDE MOUNTED CONTROL BOX SMALL C48-1J14 
-··· 

, SIDE MOUNTED CONTROL BOX LARGE S# REQ'D C48-1J15 
-- - - -

12 LATCH WINGED P69=6678 

13 LATCH SLOTTED I P69-6679 

* TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER ( 116f 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA69-5800?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA69-5799?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA69-4148?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA69-4144?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA69-4147?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA69-4140?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA69-4141?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA69-4150?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA69-4317?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP69-5783?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP69-5785?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP69-5784?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-2485?pt-manual=AutoBatch


SWITCH' ASSEMBLIES 

. ' . . - . 
. •··;, 

Q~ · :·1>, • · . . 

. .' . : " : a : •. 

·-:·,, ·: ·:· ,. ~~ : ~-~~ 

• . ' ..• • -........ 
' "':,)> . . ·:. 

. . . 

~ • 4 

.. -

' .. 
-> . ' . •, , :g :: 

>,· / \_;t>: ',;_ .. ·.: 
• • - ' . ! 

' . - j 

'',.,.,,-

K-=-

(117) 



' 

SWITCH ASSEMBL1ES• . . 

ITEM DESCRIPTION 
... 

REMARKS REO. PART NO. 

1 SWITCH ON/OFF COMP. ASSM . •At0-1930 
. . 

2A SWITCH FILL COMP. ASSM, FOR 1 TANK SPEC.VOLTS ' A10-4517 
- -

28 SWITCH FILL COMP. ASSM. FOR 2 TANKS SPEC.VOLTS · A10-1933 
- - ·-· -- - - ' 

J SWITCH TANK HEAT OR BOOSTER HEAT COMP. SPEC.VOLTS A.J0--:-1934 
- -

4 SE~ECTOR SWITCH 2 POSITION ·- , P49-130t;_ 

5 N/0 A BLOCK (GREEN) • P49-1303 
-

6 BLACK KNOB P49-1376 

7 _ LOCK INSERT WHITE KNOB P49-1317 
- ... 

8 TRANSFORMER 110 VOLT TO 6.3 VOLT {BLACK) , P49-1301 
- I 

TRANSFORMER 220 VOLT TO p.J VOLT (ORANGE) • P49-1302 
-

I 9 LAMP HOLDER SHORT P49-1319 -
- ,. .. 

70 PUSH BUTTON ILLUMINATEO MOMENTARY P49-13_10 
-

11 LAMP #51 P49- 1322 

12 GREEN LENS I P49-1312 

13 PUSH BUTTON ILLUMINATED MAINTAINED P49-1308 
-

14 • f?EO l,.ENS P49-1311 

I .. - . .. - -- --- -. ,. - .. 

. .. - - .. ··-

I - - -

- ·- . -- . •·- - · -
I " . -

. , ..... --

I 
' . 

I ' -
I --,- -
' '.' . - ----
I ' 

- . ... --= 

I - - -
- .. -•----. -

- - ·- -
! ... ·--· - - -

I -

- - -

- - ., 
I 

- - .. 
I 

-
. - - I 

- .. - - - . -
'= 

I - - --

I . 

I -
I 

i - .. 

I 

* TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER ( 118) 
- -

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-4517?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-1933?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP49-1303?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP49-1317?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP49-1302?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP49-1319?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP49-1312?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP49-1308?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP49-1311?pt-manual=AutoBatch


11 
I 

( 119) 

SWITCH ASSEMBLIES 

Y: · 
·_ • •.• -- ::io· 
, , ... 

• ·· , 
•.• > .: -

''-._,)• ,. ' • -.... : .... , 



. 

S.WITCH. ASSEMBLfE$ 
ITEM DESCRIPTION REMARKS REQ. PART NO. 

1 SWITCH START OR RESET _COMP. ASSM. A10-1936 

2 SWITCH STOP COMP. ASSM. A10-1937 . 
3 SWITCH FILL COMP. ASSM. {:J TANK MACHINE) SPEC. VOLTS A 10-3734 

4 PU$.H BUTTON OPERATOR P49-1305 

~ ,N/ 0.- A BLOCK (GREEN) P49-1303 
.. 

6 ;N/C 8 BLOCI< - ,. -- . (RED) P49- 1304 
-· ~ 

7 BLACK DISC CAP P49-1314 
-· 

8 RED DISC CAP P49-1315 

9 TRANSFORMER 110 VOLT TO 6.3 VOLT P49-1301 

TRANSFORMER 220 VOLT TO 6.3 VOLT P49- 1302 
-

10 LAM/: HOLDER St/OR_T I P49- 1319 

11 PUSH BUTTON /LLUMINA TED MOMENTARY P4_9-1310 

12 LAMP #5 1 .- P49-1322 
-

13 RED LENS , P49-1311 
.. - . 

-
. - ... 

' ... .. ~- . - .. 
' 

--

I ' ~"' I -•• . - . 
' ... .. ·-

. . -· - .. 
. . 

. 
' '" -

I 

' 
- .. 

- . 
- -

-

- -
~ . - . . . . 

. • ., ' 
I, 

. .. . . 
- . .. .. - -- -- - --·- - - _,. ·. -. ~ -

" I 
- . - -' 

. 
- . I 

. 

-

* TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER ( 120) 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-1936?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-1937?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP49-1305?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP49-1303?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP49-1314?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP49-1315?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP49-1322?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP49-1311?pt-manual=AutoBatch


CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS 

, , 

( 121) 



,. -

CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS 
l 

rm., DESCR/PllON ROORKS IRE:O. PART NO . I 

1 LARO£ SINGLE POL£. PULL...,AWAY WHITE .L P52-6237 

2 SM!,LL THREE POL£ PULL-AWAY WHITE 
I, 

P52-62J5 

J FUSE ,KLKR. J AMP MAX 600V Cl.ASS CC P52-1854 

FUSE Ki.KR 5 AMP MAX 600V CLASS CC 
. -

P52-2192 II 

FUSE KLKR 10 AMP MAX 600V CLASS CC P52-tB55 
--

FUSE KLKR 20 AMP ~ 600V CLASS CC P52-_1856 . 
- - - - -

_ FUS£ KLKR 30 AMP MAX 600V CLASS CC P52 . ...,1BS.7 

4 DIM RAILMOUNTED FUSE HOLDER 
1 P52-5996 ; 

5 TERMINAL BLOCK SMALL #524 GRAY P52-t099 

TERMINAL BLOCK LARGE #222 WHfTE 'P52-1868 ' 

I 
6 TERMINAL BLOCK END SECTION SMALL /530 GRAY I • P52-t100 ': 

I TcRMINAL BLOCK END SECnON LARGE /230 WHITE - P52:-1869 

7 DIM RAIL (SPECIFY L~GTH) ,. ,p47.,...,1zB7 

B. TIMER. SOCK£T _ :....--,,.,:: -~ - 8 PIN ; P47-6352 

9 nMER HOLD DOWN CLIP - 'AtO~ .i275 

to ADJUSTABLE SHUT-DOWN TIMER 115V. 8 PIN . P46-1744 

ADJUSTABLE SHUT-DOWN nMER 240V. 8 PIN P46-1745 

I 11 RELAY. SOCKET tt PIN P47-2465 
I 12 RELAY.J POLE 10 AMP 115V. 11 PIN P47-2464 

,. RELAY J POLE 10 AMP 240V. 11 PIN P47-2463 
I 

RELAY How ··DoWN CLIP 13 P47-2466 

14 SPOT RELAY 6 AMP 125V. .#8262T/2 BLUE r , P47-:-5704 

SPOT RELAY 6 AMP 240V. .#826271.J BLUE I P47-6705 = 

15 FUSIBLE CONTACTOR. 2 POLE 120V JO AMP '_ P47-,,1.{J19 

FUSIBLE CDNTACTOR 2 Pbi..E 24o·v 30 AMP 
- --- - - - ---

P47-1820 
FUSIBLE CONTACTOR J POLE 120V 40 AMP • 

'" ' 
M . R , --

P47-t821 , ...... -...,,,.-.. -- . • ," "'11,r..._ -- ---,,,-- =- ··· ~ 
FUS/Bl.£ CONTACTOR J POL£ 240V 40 AMP : P47-1822 

FUS/Bl.£ CONTACTOR J POLE 120V 60 AMP. f! P47-,1823 .. , 

FUSIBLE CONTACTOR 3 POL£ 240'l 60 AMP Ill - -- -' P47-1B24 

16. FUSE SLC 25 AMP CLASS G ' TIME-DELA.Y 

, ___ 

, 1 P52-1746 

FUSE 'sic JO AMP "GLASS G 
- . _, 

: nME-DELAY ' P52-1747 

FUSE SLC 35 AMP CLASS G TIME-DELAY ' P52-1748 
. - --

FUSE SLC 40 AMP CLASS G . TIME-DEU\Y I . P52-5843 

FUS£ SLC 50 AMP CLASS G . nME-DELAY P52-6392 

FUSE SLC 60 AMP CLASS G , TIM£-,,DELAY P52-1749 I - I 
, 7. CONTACTOR. J_ POLE 115V. 25/35 AMP 

,·, 

p4-j: ... 5494 
- - -

: CONTACTOR .J POLE .220V. 25/JS AMP P47-5496 

CONTACTOR J POLE 115V. 30/40 AMP , P47-5500 

I CONTACTOR J POLE 220V. .J0/40 AMP . P47-5502 

' CONTACTOR .J. POLE I 15V. 40/50 AMP P47-,.,5504 : 

- . CONTACTOR J_PO/..E-220V. 40/50 AMP ,~ -· e•F· - I_P47-5506 - , 

CONTACTOR 3 POLE 115V. 50/65 AMP I P47-6207 
~ 

CONTACTOR 3 POLE 220V. 50/65 AMP P47-551 t 

18 AUXILIARY CONTACTOR 1 N/0 P47-5517 

AUXILIARY CONTACTOR 2 N/0 ', . P47-57t8 , 

AUXILIARY -CONT/\CTOR .. 2 N/C I . P4.7~5080 ., 
I 

., 

AUXILIARY CONTACTOR 1 N/6 .:.: t N/C 
- -·· - p47...:.ssoB r 

.. -.. ' 
19 PILOT LIGHT 115V. RED P49-57BB 

1= 
PILOT LIGHT. 24011. BED P49-5789 

2l} COJ:JTe.CmR 2 _POJ.E. -- ll!lli. 2.0/JO AMP - EXHAUST -FAN. '_['47-6044 
-~ 

-- CONTACTOR 2 - POLE 24IJV. --20/30 AMP , EXHAVST FAN P47-57011 

- ~ --
~ ---=---=-

. WIRE 100868-12112 UL/CSA BLK P45-2175 
·' .. 

WIRE 8 STRANDED THHN BLK P45-2182 , 

WIRE 6 STRANDED THHN BLK P45-2183 

_CONTACTOR 3 POLE/1AUX M/f,// _2Jl,4MP 240\(_ P47.-6399 

• ro ORDE:R SUPPLY MACHINE: MOOE:I. AND SERIAL NUMBE:R ( 122) 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP52-1854?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP52-2192?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP52-5996?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP52-1868?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP47-6352?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP46-1744?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP46-1745?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP47-2465?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP47-2464?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP47-2463?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP47-2466?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP47-1820?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP47-1822?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP52-1746?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP52-1747?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP52-1748?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP52-5843?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP52-6392?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP52-1749?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP47-5496?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP47-5500?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP47-5502?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP47-6207?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP47-5517?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP49-5789?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP45-2175?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SO40?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SO40?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SO40?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SO40?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SO40?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SO40?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SO40?pt-manual=AutoBatch


CIRCUIT BREA.KEPIS & DISTRIBUTION BLO.OKS 

rr--~ 

( 123) 



CIRCUIT BR"/=AKERS & DISTRIBUTION BLOCKS 
ITEM OESCRIPTTON REMARKS REO. PART NO. 

1 15 AMP 3 POLE 480V. ABB P48-626) 

20 AMP 3 POLE 480V. ABB P48-6262 

30 AMP 3 POLE 480V. ABB P48-626.J . 
-· 

40 AMP 3 POLE 480V. ABB P48-6264 -

',· 50 AMP 3 POLE 480V. ABB P48-6265 • I 
- ... -. ' 
60 AMP 3 POL,£ 480V. AB,0 

~ 
P48-6266 

.. 

70 AMP 3 POLE 480V. ABB P48-6267 Ii 
. ------ - . - I 

90 AMP 3 POLE 480V. ABB 
'' 

P48-.Q268_ 
- -

100 AMP 3 POLE 480V. ABB P48-6269 
I 125 AMP 3 POLE 480V. ABB 

I 
.. 

P48-6270 

2 I 16 AMP J POLE 240V. ABB P48-6089 

20 AMP 3 POLE 240V. ABB P48-6090 

.f:?.J AMP . . J ... f.Ql.,£ 240V. • ABB 
I 

P48--6092 I 
I 

3 16 AMP 1 POLE" 240V. A88 P48-6194 

"DISTRIBUTION BLOCKS" ·. ,,, ___ 
.. -

4 400 AMP 9 HOLE DIST. BLOCK WHITE ii P5i-6281 

. .250 AMP 9 HOLE DIST. BLOCK " 1. P52~64.30 
-

5 1 75 AMP 6 HOLE DIST. BLOCK GREY/RED P52-6316 
' 

6 125 AMP 6 HOLE DIST. BLOCK " P52-6294 I 
-

I 7 90.AMP 1 IN 4 OUT DIST. BLOCK BLACK P52-5709 
- -- -

90 AMP 1 IN _ 1 OUT DIST. ·.· EJLOCK 
,, 

P52-5777 ' 
I 

.. .. .. .. .. -- -
8 DIM RAIL ( SPECIFY LENGTH ) P47-1787 

--. - .. 

DIM RAIL STOP I ' P47~6299 - I 

OLDER STYLE CIRCUIT BREAKER SADDLES - - I g * I - - - .. 

( CALL FACTORY WITH THE AMOUNT OF 

CIRCUITS AND BRAND OF BREAKERS ) 

10 
' 

OLDER STYLE CIRCUIT BREAKERS- * •' 

( CALL rACTORY WITH THE BRAND NAME OF 
- --·-· 

" 

BREAKER NUMBER OF POLES AND AMPERAGE 
- .. 

-

REQUIRED ) - ~- -
I 

" BREAKER ENCLOSURE eAJY.ELS NOT 5_HOJY.N 
I . - .. -

* , , 

( FOR. CIRCUIT BREAKER ENCLOSURE PANELS 
-

CALL FACTORY WITH MODEL & SERIAL NO. ) 

. 

• TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL ANO SERIAL NUMBER ( 124) 
. 

-

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP48-6262?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP48-6264?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP48-6265?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP48-6266?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP48-6267?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP48-6269?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP48-6270?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP48-6089?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP48-6090?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP48-6194?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP52-6316?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP52-6294?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP52-5709?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP52-5777?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP47-1787?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SO40?pt-manual=AutoBatch


I 

I 

I 
' j 

{125) 

PFfJNrev CIRCUIT CONTROL :PANEL WIRING HARNESS'S 
J -

-

·(I) 
• , , WIRING KIT 

P/N P42-6559 

:0 : 
WIRING KIT 
P/N P42-6560 

0 WIRING l<fT 
P/N P42-656t 



'PRINTED CIRCUIT CONTROL PANEL WIRING ,HARNESS'S 
ITEM DESCRIPTION REMARKS RE:Q, - PART NO. 

1 EXPANSION MODULE WIRING HARNESS I P42-6560 

2 CHEMICAL PUMP WIRING HARNESS I P42-6561 

3 MAIN (;ONTROL MODULE WIRING HARNESS I P42-955Jl 
I .. 

. 

' .. -,, 

-· .. I 
I 

-

·- - - -

--.. 
I - .. -

.. -- - . . . . 
,·111 

~ - . .. . 
., 

.-
- - ... .. 

I 
-

- -- - ---

. . 

- . . -
-·- .. - -

I 
- -.-. - ., - -

. ! -
r - .. , 

-· 
cc 

-

.. - . 
.. 

I -
I 1 

.1 -
' . 

- -
I 

. 
-- - -

- - .. 

" . .. - - __ ..,_ 

-

' .- .. 
1, 

- -
' 

I 
I I ! 

. 

- - . 
,. . -

;, 

" TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER (126) 



TABLE Lt(VflT SWITCH ASSEMBLY 

10-32 X J/8" 
RD HD MACH SCREW 

{f 

10-32 X 3/8" 
RD HD MACH SCRF:W 

( 127) 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SO3/8?pt-manual=AutoBatch


TABLE LIMIT SWITCH A1SSEMBL y 
- - -

ITEM - DtSCRIPtlON 
-. -=-- - REMARKS REQ: PART NO. 

1 HOUSING TABLE LIMIT SWITCH A 10-2214 

2 SEALING RING 1/2" SEAL TITE P52- 1038 

3 CONNECTOR STRAIGHT 3/81' SEALTITE FITTING . "- P52-1142 
.. - - ... . - ·- - - ·-

p . 4 TABLE LIMIT SWITCH ?49-19 16 
- - ... -

5 COi/ER HOUSING, TABLE LIMIT SWITCH A10-2222 : 

6 TABLE LIMIT SWITCH TERMINAL BOX & COVER A10-6312 

-

I 
TABLE LIMIT SWITCH COMPLETE 810-2223 11 ,. 

' 
' (INCLUDES ITEMS 1-5) 

I 
.. ' 

I 

I 

I --

-- -- --.. , - - - -- · 

-· - .. -- .. - -~ ··. ·: ·· -·. --- - - - . 
' 

. - - -- -- ~ 

-

I - -- - . . -- . 

I 

: 

' 
I - --

•-

- . ... -

' ! -

.. 

". -
I 

- -- ··- --- ·-- . -," - -. -.--:-! --:-_ ----- ·- - - . ..:: -- - - -,-, . 
1--- ... - - - - .,. . --., ; - -

- .. -·· .. 

- -.. 
; 

-
I 

I 

"' TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER ( 128) 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP52-1142?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-6312?pt-manual=AutoBatch


Old Style 
Replace with 
* A10 2054 

( 129) 

ASSEMBLY, FLOAT SWITCH - C10-1005 

(/ 
·• , I 

• I .. 

.-

_,,,,, 

8-J2 N'(l..OK HEX NUT 
(:)) Rf:(J, 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOC10-1005?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch


ASSEMSL Y, FLOAT s :w1TCH - C10-1005 
ITEM DESCRIPTION REMARKS REQ. PART NO. 

.. 
' 1 ASSBLY. FLOAT SWITCH COMPLE[E INCLUDES-2 THRU 15 C10-1005 

-

2 ASSBLY. /-IOUSING [BOX] 810-1423 I 

J COVER , SWITCH BOX A10-1424 

4 DECAL "STERO FLOAT SWITCH" . OUTER A69-1954 

5 DECAL, "SWITCH CONNECTIONS" INNER A69-5329 I 
I -· ·-

6 ASSBLY, MICRO SWITCH /NCLUDES-7 THRU 10 A10-2054 
I 

7 SWITCH, MICRO ORDER A 10-2054 P49-111J 
- -

8 ASSBL Y, . MAGNET/DISK A 10-4484 
. 

9 SPACER, MICRO SWITCH MNTG PLATE RED PLASTIC A59-6341 
C ' 

., ' 
10 TERMINAL, WIRE -FEMAL~ _SLIP WIRE CRIMP A52-5181 - .... 

11 ASSBL"t: MAGNEI/SHAf-I A10-4485 

12 A$SBLY, FLOAT SWITCH MAGNET COVER/STOP A10-1431 
.. 

1.3 GASKET, FLOAT $WITCH MNTG. -- A10-1419 

14 PLAT£, FLOAT SWITCH MNTG. , A 10-1418 

1? FLOAT, [ B,4LL WITH SHAFT J • A 10-1432 
I 16 SHIELD, FLOAT GUARD 810-2059 
I 

1: .- . .. --
ASSBLY, MICRO SWITCH OLD STYLE NLA 

... , - . --~ .-,. -
'I 

i - - . . . . - " - ~ . 
., -· -· .. 

. ] . 

cc. 

-
I 

. 
. 

. --· 
II 

- .. 
- •· 

I . 
I .. .. 

I 

---. I 

' 
I 

.... .. , ... . 

. 
... .. ---

* TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER ( 130) 
-

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOC10-1005?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOC10-1005?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-1424?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA69-1954?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA69-5329?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-2054?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-4485?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-1431?pt-manual=AutoBatch


,, 

1 
I 

,1 
·, 

I I 

LARGE FLOAT ''THE BIG BOBBSR·" 

( 131) 



. 

LARGE FLOAT "THE.BIG BOBBER" 
ITEM DESCRIPTION REMARKS REO. PART NO. 

1 LARGE FLOAT COMPLETE ASSEMBLY P49-6106 

2 LOCKNUT 1/2" NPT S/S A10-1446 
-

. - . -

- .. 

~-

-

I 
- -- ~ .. 

·-- -
--

1 

- . 

' 
-

--. 
-• . . . - .. 

; , .. 
--,, 

- - - ·- - .. 
-

' I 

--- - I 
-

·, -- - -., 
-

- -
,.,. . -

.I - -
-. 

- --·· 

- - .... 

l .. -

·I' - ... - ' -

' ·- . 

I .. . -.. - ~ 

~ - ·- -r -

. 

. 
- .. -,, 

-

* TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER ( 132) 
I .,, ;.11 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP49-6106?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-1446?pt-manual=AutoBatch


I 
I 

,I 

'i 
I 

MADISON FLOA 1 SWITCH ASSSMBL Y 

ATT£NTION: 

CHcCK POSITION OF TRIANGLc OR 
CIRCLE ON Fl.OAT WHcN INSTALLING. 

( 133) 

8 "NORMALLY OPEN" 
(LOW WA1FR) 

8• "NORMALLY CLOSED" 
•• (ALL) 

' 

1-------1 7 

. 0 . 



.MA.DISOftFLOA·T SWITCH ASSEMBLY 
ITEM DESCRIPTION - REMARKS REO. PART NO. 

1 WIRF r.1, IP FLl3A.T S WITCH P67-.5915 
' . 

2 CAP SLOSH SHEILD (NO HOLES) .. - A10-5776 

J FLOAT FLOAT SWITCH A to-5760 

4 TUB£ SLOSH SHIELD A 10-5775 
-

5 CAP,. SLOSH SHIELD (WITH HOLES) .. ?49-5926 

6 RETAINER; GROVELESS CLIP , ?67-5761 
- -
7 __ BODY, FLOAT SWITCH A 10-5790 

- 8 .WASHER, RED SILICONE A10-5762 
- . -

9 LOCKNUT 1/2" NPT S.S.' Ato-1446 
- -

A$SE_MBLY, F~QAT ~WITCH (FILL A 10-5756 

INCLUDE$ ITEMS 1=-a) 
.. . 

ASSEMBLY, FLOAT SWITCH (LOW WATER At0-5757 .. ' 

INCLUDES ITEMS 1-8) 
-

.. . . 
I 

- .. - ··- . . 
. -· •-

', 

.. -
"' - - - ' - -- -- -=· 

- ,l 

--' 
' -- - -

-
-~ -

... ,,. - --· 
' - ' - ,. - --- ·- -
I 

" ···- .. .. 

- . 
I 

. ... . ·-· ' 
... .. 

! .. -- . 

- .. . 
. .. . .. -· -

.. . . . 

I - . 

I 

. 
- -· -

l 
- - --

I - ·- •• 

I 

Ll --
. 

- -
. . - ~ .• 

- ~ -... ... .. 
' 
' - . -

- -

l ' 
I 

I * TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER ( 134) 
" .. 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-5776?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-5762?pt-manual=AutoBatch


0 
0 

( 135) 

THERMOSTATS 

• I 

' 



THERMOSTATS 
ITEM . DtSGRIPflON REMARKS 1?£0._ PART' NO . 

1 LOCJ<NUT J/4 At0-1859 

2 BULB HOUSING ASSM. A10-1858 

J BOX ELECTRIC 2 X 4 I P4B-1242 

4 THERMOSTAT FENWAL - - - ·•--· 
P65-1185 

.. 
5 COVER JUNCTTON BOX 2 X 4 P48-1285 

6 THERMOSTAT COfyTA(;TS CLOSE ON RISE USED P65-1184 

FOR COLD WATER AQUASTA T. - . -

7 THERMOSTAT CONTACTS OPEN ON RISE 
I 

P65-1183 
-

USED ON STEAM BOOSTERS. I 
. - - -

8 CAPACITOR .001-600V : P41-2462 

9 ; .SWITCH HI- I /MIT CUTOFF TEMP. CONT. P65-5776 
- -

COVER 1 /2" JUNCTION BOX 
- - .... 

10 I P52-2019 

11 GASKET 1 /2" N_EO P52-2018 
. - -

I 12 UN/LET BODY (USED WITH_ !1_65--1'183) P52-""2014 

13 
I 

HIGH LIMIT BOX A10-4587 
I 

14 HI L..IMIT -COVER PLATE J 1/.2 X 4 1/4 A10-4588 
' 

. - .. -
15 HJ LIMIT WE.LL -- ·- - 1 A10-5946 

- - - ~ 

16 LOCK NUT FOR Hl /.,./MIT WELL - 2 A10-14A6 

- . -
- - -

- - . ,. 
11 

- - -- ... 

1,1 
- .. 

~ 

- .. -
I - - -

I -
-

I --

- .. -
1, 

' -- - - -I . -

- 1_ ·,1_ -- I 

I 
-- "' I - - -

J - - -- "-'~ ~ 

--~ = -~ - - - ' 
' -

... -

I . -. » -· - . 
-- ·-

.. -- -- . 
- . 

.. 

* TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER ( 136) 

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-1858?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP48-1285?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP65-1184?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP65-1183?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP41-2462?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP65-5776?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP52-2019?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP52-2018?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-4587?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-4588?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOA10-5946?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SONUT?pt-manual=AutoBatch


,, 
' 

I I_ 

I, 

( 137) 

ELECTRICA : :: - · · L ~ITFINGS 

-Iii ' 
--

. 

. • ' 9 
. . . 

' 
. . . - , •• , •• . • , .-

. • • ' 

' . . ' • • : ' ' 
. ' •• . ' • • • 

. ,. - . - ' • ---,--, ·;: : ' . . . , •• • ' . • • • • 

' . . . . , • • • •• ': •• :; • 

. ·:·,.~- . . : :,'~ •, ; •>C:' i, _I 

. ·, . . ,. • -~ ' 
. ' '' ' •' '• ' • • . . ' • 

. • • ."· " · ~ · < ••• -

• - • I• r j ,,, : : -•, , • • • • 

',·.: 'I'. • 
-- . ... 



- -

eLECFRICAL FITTINGS 
ITEM OESCR✓PtlON REMARKS R£0. PART NO. 

1 STRAIN RELIEF 1/2 T&8 2520 P52-2490 

2 STRAIN RELIEF 90 DEG~££ T.&B .,12s~.2s_o P52-2554 

J CONNECTOR STRAIGHT 1/2 EMT P52-1197 
,- ' - . -

4 ELBOW SHORT 90 DEGREE EMT 1/2 P52-1107 

5 .. CONDUIT_ 1./Z EMT (S,0.LIJ. BY THE FOOTJ - . P45-1108 

6 . · LOCKNUT ... CONDU/T 1/Q; NPT 
" " 

P52-1035 
-· 

7 SEALING RING 1 /2 SEAL TIT£ I P52-1038 I 

I 

3/8" 8 ELBOW 45 DEGREE SEAL TIT£ FITTING P52-1227 

:9 CONNECTOR SRAWlJT SEAL T!TE FITTING . .J/l:f' P52-11 42 
.. - -· -

to ELBOW 90 DEGREE SEAi,. TIT£ £/TT/NG 3/8" ?52-1018 

CONDUIT SEA'/;, TIT£ 3/8 (SOL[} 
- .. 

11 BY THE 'FOtJT f-'45- ,1 U4lJ . 
-

- - .. -
- -- ,. -- - . 

: I .. 
"· ·-

-
' . 

•- -·- . 
- . - - . 

- - . - - " 

... - - - -
-

•I 
. --.. . -

. - --
- . 

- . - I .. . 
- -

I . . . 

- -

I 

.. -
.c 

- . . -
- - -· -

- - -. 
.. 

- . . . - . 
I - : . -

,· .. 

I 
-- I 

.__.. 
1 .. - - . - - ·• _;-_ - - -- - - .. 

.. 

--
-

.. 

* TO ORDER SUPPLY MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER (138) 
- -

http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP52-1197?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP52-1107?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP52-1035?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP52-1038?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP52-1227?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SOP52-1142?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SO3/8?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SO3/8?pt-manual=AutoBatch
http://www.partstown.com/stero/SO3/8?pt-manual=AutoBatch


I , 





,he stero comPan'/ 

11ss corporate Circ\e 

peta\uma, CA 949S4 

tS00) 761--7600 

, o\\ free to Parts & service 

{877)-762-3200 




